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1 12:53PM QTIS ADDED STAKES HANDICAP (Maiden - Three-Year-Old)  
1050M
QTIS Prizemoney: 1st: $16950 2nd: $4900 3rd: $2500

Prizemoney: 1st: $8450 2nd: $2600 3rd: $1300 4th: $650

(10) 59 Natalea Summers (a3)01.   Fairfacts (BLKS)
(3) (CHESTNUT G) Publishing - Blue Bom Square (Umatilla (NZ)) Rob Bowen (Rockhampton) (0-0-0-0 )

Imocast Racing (Mgr: Mrs N L Dale)
Red, Light Green Vee, Black Vee, Light Green Sleeves And Red Cap

Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(5) 58 Brad Stewart 02.        Island Tang 
*QTIS* (3) (BAY G) Dutch Harry - China Tang (Exceed And Excel) Cassandra Marsh (Atherton) (3-0-0-1 $2,200)

S G Bizzell, M G Buys, Mrs G A Dwyer, N W Hawkins, K F Hawkins & Robert Willis 
Bloodstock (Mgr: R S Willis)

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,200

Light Blue, White Checks

Career:3-0-0-1 $2,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

6-8 IPSW 800 Good 14/08/2015 3Y CL1-SW (Race 1)   Paul Hammersley (5) 56  $16,000  $16 $21
La Dolce Vita 55.5 1, 4.60 LEN, 0-45.51 31.90 In Running:  //6
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
3-10 KCOY 800 Good 23/08/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 1)   Rhiannon Payne (3) 57 (55) $10,000 $1,000 ($1,200),  $3.50 $5 

$5
Quick Ketch 57 1, By Concent, 52, 2, 3 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 0-46.28 34.57 In Running:  //2
S. Comments:Tightened for room at the start.
9-12 GCST 1200 Good 5/09/2015 3Y MDN-SW (Race 4)   Jackson Matthews (3) 57  $16,000  $41 $41
Arthur Le Roi 57 1, 7.30 LEN, 1-10.31 34.98 In Running:  /4/4

(4) 57 Nathan Day 03.        La Prensa 
*QTIS* (3) (BAY F) Publishing - Sandinista (NZ) (Cape Cross (IRE)) Olivia Cairns (Townsville) (1-0-0-1 $2,700)

D J Ryan ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,200
Lime Green, White And Royal Blue Checked Braces, Sleeves And Cap

Career:1-0-0-1 $2,700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

3-7 TOWN 1200 Good 19/09/2015 3Y MDN (Race 1)  SC +3 KGkg  54 N Day (7) 57  R $15,000 $1,500 ($1,200),  $5 $8 $8
Compulsive Rocket 55 1, Shadow Mountain, 54, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-13.49 35.86 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Laid out rounding the home turn and bumped with another runner.

(11) 57 Rhiannon Payne (a2)04.        Sonic Boomer 
*QTIS* (3) (BAY C) Jet Spur - Moncalieri (Encosta de Lago) Ben Williams (Charters Towers) (9-0-1-2 $10,300)

T R Forster ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $4,000
Pink, White Stars

Career:9-0-1-2 $10,300 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 7-0-0-2 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

3-5 HOME 1180 Good 16/05/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 3)  55 Michael Cullen (2) 56  R $7,000 $700 ($500),  $4.20
Valley Rose 57.5 1, Ultra Red, 59, 2, 3.8 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-10.26 00.00 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Bumped with another runner at the start.
3-10 CRNS 950 Good 8/08/2015 3Y MDN (Race 2)  SC + 3.5kg  54.5 J Felix (6) 58.5  R $15,000 $1,500 ($1,200),  $4.20 $5
Minnie Street 56 1, I Wanna Break Free, 59, 2, 2.8 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 0-55.32 00.00 In Running:  //4
4-12 CRNS 950 Good 11/09/2015 3Y MDN (Race 3)  54 Jeffrey Felix (7) 58  R $15,000 $750 $4.60 $4.60
Mishani Redman 54 1, 4.90 LEN, 0-55.50 00.00 In Running:  //2
S. Comments:Made contact with another runner at the start.
4-7 TOWN 1200 Good 19/09/2015 3Y MDN (Race 1)  SC +3 KGkg  54 Jeffrey Felix (5) 57.5  R $15,000 $750 $3 $3
Compulsive Rocket 55 1, 0.60 LEN, 1-13.49 35.86 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Held up in the early part of the straight.
9-16 TOWN 1200 Good 26/09/2015 3Y-SW (Race 7)   Jeffrey Felix (10) 57  $100,000  $51 $71
Valley Rose 55 1, 7 LEN, 1-10.59 35.29 In Running:  /9/8
S. Comments:Shifted out abruptly and made contact with another runner at the start.

(9) 57 Justin P Stanley 05.        Sunshiny Girl 
*QTIS* (3) (CHESTNUT F) Changeintheweather (USA) - Quello Corsa (Sequalo) Jenna Amory (Mackay) (0-0-0-0 )

Miss J M Amory, Mr K Zahmel
Orange, Black Star And Sleeves, White Armbands, Black Cap, Orange Pom Pom
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1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
17/09/2015 MKAY BM60 (Race 5) 1,050M

3 - 10 (4) 55.5 2LEN Jewellery Thief
8 - 10 (9) 54 4.9LEN Reasonabeel (NZ)

How To Read Your Form Guide

13. Regimental Gal (5) 56 J Byrne
(4) (CH M) General Nediym - Hallaya (Yallah Prince) () (16-7-2-4 $1,615,350)
W T Larkins, F I Roberts, G Vettiger, L J Gessner, D J & P H Dwyer, R C & R F Woo, B F Fisher & Mrs G A Dwyer
Yellow, Black Hooped Sleeves And Cap
Career:16-7-2-4 $1,615,350 Fast: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-5-2-3 Dead: 5-2-0-1 Slow: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-3-0-2 Track: 
3-0-0-2 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
3-7 CAUL 1000 Good 9/10/2004 SCHILLACI (Race 4) G2 Steven King (4) 55 $201,000 $2.5 $2.8 $2.60F
Patpong 55 1, Alizes (NZ), 49.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 58.24 In Running: /3/3
2-7 M V 1000 Good 23/10/2004 SCHWEPPES (Race 4) G2 Steven King (3) 55 $151,000 $1.5 $1.8 $1.75F
Bomber Bill 57.5 1, Dance the Waves 57.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 58.4 In Running: /1/1
7-9 FLEM 1200 Dead 4/11/2004 LEXUS CLSC (Race 8) G2 Steven King (1) 55 $251,500 $4.6 $6.50
Fastnet Rock 52.5 1, 8 LEN, 1-9.08 In Running: /1/1
3-15 DOOM 1200 Dead 30/04/2005 WFA (Race 7) G2 0 J Byrne (12) 55 $301,100 $30,000 $11.00 $12.00 $13.00
Spark of Life 57.5 1, St. Basil (NZ), 57.5, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-09.00 34.44 In Running: 0/1/1
18-20 DOOM 1350 Dead 21/05/2005 WFA (Race 7) G1 0 J Byrne (5) 55.5 $656,600 $11.00 $11.00 $9.50
Red Oog 58 1, 10 LEN, 1-18.63 34.59 In Running: 0/1/1
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

Line 1: Cloth Number, Horse Name, Barrier, weight, Jockey
Line 2: QTIS Horse, Horse Age, Colour, Sex, Sire, Dam, Trainer, Career Record
Line 3: Owner Details
Line 4: Colours
Line 5-6: Career Summary
Line 7-17: Last 5 starts for TAB and last 3 starts + latest win for Non Tab. Each start consists of two-three lines:

Line 1: Position-Total Runners, Track, Distance, Track Rating, Date, Class, Race Number, Weight Limit, Jockey, Barrier, Weight, Race Prizemoney, 
Winning Prizemoney, Opening Odds, Starting Odds
Line 2: Weight Carried, Position, Margins, Race Win Time, In Running: 1200m/800m/400m
Line 3: Stewards Comments

Copyright Information
The material in this Racebook is the intellectual property of Queensland All Codes Racing Industry Board trading as Racing Queensland and is copyright 
protected under the laws of Australia and by International treaty. No part of the content may be reproduced, re-used or redistributed for any purpose 
whatsoever, without the express prior written permission of Racing Queensland.
The information published in this Racebook is intended to be used for personal use only and may not be used for commercial purposes without the prior 
written consent of Racing Queensland. Racing Queensland may charge a fee for the use of any content used for commercial purposes.

Disclaimer
Queensland All Codes Racing Industry Board trading as Racing Queensland provides this as a service to the racing industry and has taken care in compiling 
this race information, however, it does not warrant its accuracy and will not be held liable for errors and omissions in the information provided. The 
information is provided for entertainment purposes only and Racing Queensland accepts no responsibility for any assumptions or financial decisions made on 
the basis of information contained on this website.
Please check with official TAB information lists.
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Career:0-0-0-0  Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 0-0-0-0 
Distance: 0-0-0-0

(6) 56.5 Ashley Butler 06.        Power Up 
*QTIS* (3) (BROWN F) Drumbeats - Lights Off (Way of Light (USA)) Ben Williams (Charters Towers) (1-0-0-0 $0)

Dovedeen Pty Ltd (Mgr: E J Hartley)
Black, Red Sash, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:1-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

12-12 DOOM 1050 Soft 28/02/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Rikki Jamieson (10) 54 (52) R $65,000  $26 $16
Blueberry Hill 54 1, 12.10 LEN, 1-01.09 34.26 In Running:  /9/11
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.

(13) 56 Darren Evans (a2)07.        Crimson Kimono (BLKS)
*QTIS* (3) (CHESTNUT F) Bagger Vance - Scarlet Sari (Western Red (NZ)) Darryl Johnston (Rockhampton) (4-0-0-2 $3,400)

Ms S M Peddle, B W Watts, C S Ouston, Mrs C T Matton, M S Mcquillan & M S Mcquillan ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,700
Black With Yellow Stars

Career:4-0-0-2 $3,400 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-2 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-1 Distance: 3-0-0-1

3-9 MKAY 1050 Good 23/05/2015 2Y MDN (Race 2)  54 D J Evans (6) 55.5 (52.5) $10,000 $1,000 ($1,200),  $11 $15 
$18

Pure Chance 58 1, Redmia, 54.5, 2, 5.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-01.46 34.76 In Running:  /1/1
7-9 ROCK 1050 Good 13/08/2015 3Y MDN (Race 2)  SC 2.5kg  54 Nicole Vuille (9) 56.5 (53.5) R $13,000  $21 $21
Saucey Angel 56 1, 5.80 LEN, 1-01.34 33.72 In Running:  /1/1
3-10 DING 900 Good 22/08/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Darren Evans (6) 55 (53.5) $7,000 $700 ($500),  $6
Ravelling 52.5 1, Bulletin Belle, 56.5, 2, 0.5 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 0-53.26 00.00 In Running:  /2/2
8-8 ROCK 1050 Good 2/10/2015 F&M MDN-SW (Race 4)   Darren Evans (3) 55.5 (52.5) $13,000  $11 $9 $7.50
Miss Charisma 57 1, 12 LEN, 1-00.56 33.59 In Running:  /2/4
S. Comments:Made contact with another runner at the start. Following the race it was noted that the filly had sustained a small laceration to its off hind leg.

(1) 55.5 James Orman (a0)08.        Craiglea Aldi (BLKS)
*QTIS* (3) (BROWN G) Longhorn - Janadi (Puissance (GB)) Krystle Johnston (Sunshine Coast) (13-0-0-4 $9,200)

S M Johnston, Mrs M L Johnston, W A Johnston, Miss K J E Johnston, J J Johnston & J J 
Johnston

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,400

Royal Blue, White Crossed Sashes And Striped Sleeves

Career:13-0-0-4 $9,200 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-0-0-3 Soft: 2-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-0-0-3

5-7 ROCK 1300 Good 20/08/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Nathan Day (7) 54  R52 $13,000  $26 $26
Craiglea Wandoo 59 1, 14.30 LEN, 1-16.14 33.30 In Running:  /2/3
4-9 MKAY 1300 Good 3/09/2015 3Y MDN (Race 1)  SC +3 KGkg  54 Rhiannon Payne (4) 56.5 (54.5) R $13,000 $650 $12 $12
King Max 58 1, 7.60 LEN, 1-17.74 35.42 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Rounding the turn near the 800 metres was inclined to lay out, then shifted out abruptly, despite the efforts of its rider. The racing manners of 
the gelding were brought to the attention of the stable representative. A post-race veterinary examination revealed that the gelding had aggravated an old 
wound to its mouth.
3-10 CRNS 1250 Good 11/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Justin P Stanley (9) 56  $15,000 $1,500 $13 $21 $21
Star of Bethlehem 52.5 1, Phantom Sox, 57.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 2.5 LEN, 1-13.72 00.00 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Shifted in abruptly at the start. Passing the 100 metres shifted out under pressure.
3-10 LRCH 1100 Good 26/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   L Appo (4) 58  $9,000 $900 $4.40
Dragon Town 59.5 1, Craiglea Swift, 56, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-05.50 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Jumped awkwardly
7-11 ROCK 1100 Good 8/10/2015 3Y MDN (Race 1)  SC +2.5 KGkg  54 Micheal Hellyer (6) 55.5  R $13,000  $11 $11
Broqualo 58 1, 6.40 LEN, 1-04.39 33.67 In Running:  /5/3
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover for the majority of the event.

(2) 55.5 Jeffrey Felix 09.        Marine On Parade (BLKS)
*QTIS* (3) (BROWN OR BLACK G) All American - La Muchacha (Encosta de Lago) Ben Williams (Charters Towers) (5-0-0-0 $200)

Dovedeen Pty Ltd (Mgr: E J Hartley)
Black, Red Sash, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:5-0-0-0 $200 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

11-12 SCST 1000 Good 20/03/2015 2YCGMDN-SW (Race 1)   Beau Appo (1) 57  $16,000  $16 $16
Fine Fergus 57 1, 13.90 LEN, 0-58.10 35.20 In Running:  /12/12
9-11 BDST 1400 Good 25/04/2015 2Y MDN-SW (Race 2)   Beau Appo (8) 57  $16,000  $21 $26
Major Consul 57 1, 14.40 LEN, 1-23.72 37.85 In Running:  /7/8
7-7 SCST 1400 Heavy 3/05/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Gary Geran (3) 55.5  $16,000  $41 $41
Mr Seduction 57.5 1, 10.40 LEN, 1-28.77 39.44 In Running:  /1/2
S. Comments:Overraced during the early stages.
4-8 EWAN 800 Fast 19/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Kerry Rockett (2) 58  $6,050 $200 $6
Zoe Bay 57.5 1, 4.30 LEN, 0-44.43 00.00 In Running:  /1/
6-10 BOWN 1000 Firm 3/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Jeffrey Felix (9) 57  $10,200  $26
Cobungra Boy 58.5 1, 3.80 LEN, 0-58.50 00.00 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:Bumped with another runner on jumping.
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Roc' da Floor 57.5 1, Moonlight Magic 56 3, 2.30 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-35.40 35.06 In Running:  /2/2
10-10 TOWN 1630 Soft 2/01/2015 BM65 (Race 4)  54 Graham Watson (9) 57.5  R66 $13,000  $13 $15
Jamalka 57 1, 15.30 LEN, 1-40.65 36.21 In Running:  2/3/5
S. Comments:Difficult to load and delayed the start. Warning on barrier manners. Rider reported that in his opinion the mare failed to handle today’s track 
conditions. A post-race veterinary examination of the mare did not reveal any abnormalities. Trainer advised stewards that, following today’s performance, it 
is the intention that the horse be sent for an immediate spell.

(5) 56 Brad Stewart R5908.   Turkey Beach 
(4) (BAY OR BROWN G) Venice Beach - Gobbledegook (Distorted Humor (USA)) Cassandra Marsh (Atherton) (1-1-0-0 $9,750)

G A Mcleod, Ms C L Marsh & T Huston
Light Blue, White Checks

Career:1-1-0-0 $9,750 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 1-1-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

1-9 TOWN 1100 Good 19/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Braydn Swaffer (8) 57.5 (55.5) $15,000 $9,750 $4.60 $5
Capt'n Thunderbird 57.5 2, Mountain Lane, 55.5, 3, 0.5 LEN, 1.3 LEN,  34.34 In Running:  /2/1

(4) 55.5 Rhiannon Payne (a2) 
R67

09.   Hoywedge 

(4) (BAY M) Choisir - Big Birdie (Exceed And Excel) Bill Kenning (Townsville) (17-2-4-4 $40,880)

Ms J A Bell, Mr W H Kenning, Mr P J Chamberlain, Mr M S Power & Bubbles Racing  
Syndicate (Mgr D Walsh)
Purple, Black Spots And Purple Cap

Career:17-2-4-4 $40,880 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 15-2-4-3 Soft: 2-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1

3-14 ROCK 1400 Good 16/07/2015 CL3-SW (Race 7)   Micheal Hellyer (13) 55  R64 $13,000 $1,300 $6 $8 $8
Macho Tycoon 57 1, Cracker Night, 56, 2, 1 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-22.67 34.42 In Running:  /13/7
2-14 ROCK 1600 Good 30/07/2015 BM65 (Race 7)  54 Brad Stewart (10) 56  R64 $13,000 $2,600 $4 $4F
Barcelona Bound 58 1, Cracker Night 57.5 3, 1 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-35.11 35.33 In Running:  10/10/6
3-10 ROCK 1600 Good 13/08/2015 CL3-SW (Race 5)   Micheal Hellyer (7) 55.5  R65 $13,000 $1,300 $2.10 $2.50 $2.50F
Straiffic 57 1, Hunter Island (NZ), 59, 2, 0.8 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-37.09 34.25 In Running:  8/8/6
2-13 TOWN 1300 Good 19/09/2015 F&M CL6 (Race 6)  54 Nathan Day (3) 54  R65 $26,000 $5,000 $4.80 $4.80
Zindzela 56 1, Sunset in New York 54 3, 1.30 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-16.95 34.50 In Running:  /9/7
2-14 TOWN 1400 Good 26/09/2015 CL2 (Race 10)  54 N Day (5) 56.5  R66 $20,000 $4,000 $2.50 $2.50F
Mountain View (NZ) 59.5 1, My Girl Charlie 54 3, 1 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-23.18 35.99 In Running:  /6/6

(2) 55.5 Nathan Day R6110.   Jewellery Thief 
(4) (GREY M) Murtajill - Coquerette (Rory's Jester) Ray Walsh (Mackay) (7-2-0-2 $19,650)

Mrs K Walsh, Mrs A Hay & Mrs R Keighran
Black, Lime Green Sleeves And Cap

Career:7-2-0-2 $19,650 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-2-0-1 Soft: 2-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-1 Track: 2-1-0-1 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

5-13 GCST 1200 Soft 27/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Scott Galloway (5) 55  $16,000  $3 $3.20 $3.20F
I Doubt I Can 54 1, 4.60 LEN, 1-13.57 35.74 In Running:  /4/3
S. Comments:Taken wider passing the 1000m by MARLENE ADELE, which was inclined to overrace.  Raced 3 wide without cover for the remainder.  Jockey S. 
Galloway reported that the filly failed to quicken as expected in today’s soft conditions.
10-13 GRAF 1200 Good 9/07/2015 BIG MAIDEN (Race 2)  54 Brenton Avdulla (9) 54.5  $25,200 $275 $15 $14 $14
Wisconsin 58 1, 10.20 LEN, 1-08.96 34.59 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Bumped on hindquarter and unbalanced on jumping. Eased when tightened for room passing the 800m.
1-13 MKAY 1100 Good 27/08/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC +2.5kg  54 Nathan Day (1) 57  R $12,000 $7,800 $5 $4
Doom City Dragon 57.5 2, Harry Met Sandy, 57.5, 3, 1.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  34.79 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Passing the 200 metres shifted out in search of clear running and bumped another runner. Over the concluding stages shied away from the 
winning post and placed its rider at a disadvantage.
3-10 MKAY 1050 Good 17/09/2015 BM60 (Race 5)  54 Nathan Day (4) 55.5  R57 $13,000 $1,300 $4.40 $4 $4
Deep Creek Flyer 56 1, La Rive Droite, 55.5, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-01.01 34.75 In Running:  /2/5
1-11 ROCK 1050 Good 2/10/2015 F&M CL1 (Race 6)  SC + 1kg  54 Ashley Butler (1) 56.5  R57 $13,000 $8,450 $5.50 $6
Stirling Girl 55.5 2, Dureeza, 58, 3, 0.2 LEN, 1.0 LEN,  33.89 In Running:  /8/6
S. Comments:Near the 800 metres eased when JEWEL BANGLES rolled in. Near 200 metres, shifted out and made contact with another runner.

(10) 54 David J Simmons R5511.   Mishani Invada (BLKS)
(4) (BAY M) Nothing to Lose (USA) - Persuades (Commands) John Manzelmann (Mackay) (14-1-3-2 $32,700)

Mishani Enterprises Pty Ltd (Mgr: M D Crooks) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $13,200
Watermelon, Black M, Cerise Striped Sleeves, Checked Cap

Career:14-1-3-2 $32,700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 13-1-3-2 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-1-0 Track: 6-0-2-2 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-0-1 Distance: 8-1-1-1

3-10 MKAY 1300 Good 18/07/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 4)  54 Davin Green (10) 54  R58 $13,000 $1,300 ($1,200),  $5 $7 $7
Aerial Ping Pong 55 1, More Northerly, 57.5, 2, 0.4 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-17.22 33.73 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Approaching the winning post bumped another runner.
7-13 ROCK 1200 Good 30/07/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 4)  54 Martin Haley (2) 54 (52) R58 $13,000  $15 $16
Rectifier 54 1, 3.50 LEN, 1-09.47 34.23 In Running:  /3/4
5-9 MKAY 1200 Good 16/08/2015 CL3-SW (Race 8)   Davin Green (4) 54  R57 $10,000  $8 $8
Meteoros 59 1, 3 LEN, 1-10.53 34.59 In Running:  /7/7
2-5 TW H 1200 Good 25/09/2015 TRPY1 (Race 4)  56 Michael Murphy (5) 60 (57) R56 $4,200 $800 $1.60F
Bamby 57 1, Compulsive Rocket 58 3, 1.80 LEN, 6.5 LEN, 1-11.78 00.00 In Running:  /1/2
8-11 MKAY 1050 Good 10/10/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 2)  54 Graham Watson (2) 57.5  R56 $7,500  $3.10
Sweet And Savage 56.5 1, 5.10 LEN, 1-01.58 34.86 In Running:  //
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(12) 54 Martin Haley (a3)10.        Mishani Istana (BLKS)
*QTIS* (3) (BAY F) Oratorio (IRE) - Tycoon Stella (Falvelon) John Manzelmann (Mackay) (9-0-2-0 $8,950)

Mishani Enterprises Pty Ltd (Mgr: M D Crooks) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $3,300
Watermelon, Black M, Cerise Striped Sleeves, Collar And Cuffs, Checked Cap, Black Peak

Career:9-0-2-0 $8,950 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Good: 8-0-1-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0

2-9 MKAY 1300 Good 3/09/2015 3Y MDN (Race 1)  SC +3 KGkg  54 Anthony Allen (1) 54.5  R $13,000 $2,600 ($2,300),  $7 $7
King Max 58 1, Chilli Con Carne 57.5 3, 2 LEN, 3.3 LEN, 1-17.74 35.42 In Running:  /3/3
2-7 BOWN 1200 Firm 5/09/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 3)  55 Graham Watson (1) 55  $7,000 $1,400 ($1,000),  $15
Rockette Rocket 56 1, Bamby 57.5 3, 1.80 LEN, 2.8 LEN, 1-11.40 00.00 In Running:  /7/6
S. Comments:When questioned the jockey explained that he had been instructed to ride the filly in a forward position however after being slow to begin failed 
to stretch out which he attributed to the firm track. He added that when placed under pressure in the straight the filly ran on well.
5-7 TOWN 1200 Good 19/09/2015 3Y MDN (Race 1)  SC +3 KGkg  54 Martin Haley (1) 54.5 (51.5) R $15,000  $2.40 $2.50 $2F
Compulsive Rocket 55 1, 2.40 LEN, 1-13.49 35.86 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:When questioned regarding the filly’s poor performance, apprentice said that his mount travelled comfortably throughout, however when placed 
under pressure in the straight it failed to respond to his urgings and was disappointing. A post-race veterinary examination revealed no abnormalities.
4-7 TW H 1200 Good 26/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Trinity Bannon (5) 56  $10,200 $500 $2
Mishani Speranza 53 1, 6.60 LEN, 1-11.93 00.00 In Running:  //5
5-11 ROCK 1100 Good 8/10/2015 3Y MDN (Race 1)  SC +2.5 KGkg  54 Martin Haley (5) 54 (51) R $13,000  $8 $9
Broqualo 58 1, 3.60 LEN, 1-04.39 33.67 In Running:  /4/4

(8) 54 David J Simmons 11.        Mitchy's Instinct 
*QTIS* (3) (BAY OR BROWN F) Explosive Range - Inca Princess (NZ) (Towkay) Tracy Simmons (Mackay) (5-0-0-0 $0)

S R Mitchell
White, Grey Halves, Light Blue Chevron

Career:5-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
2-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0

6-7 MKAY 1100 Good 29/03/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  55.5 David J 
Simmons

(2) 55.5  $10,000  $13 $17

Craiglea Altise 58 1, 16.20 LEN, 1-05.12 35.32 In Running:  /2/1
S. Comments:Tardy at the start.
8-8 MKAY 1100 Good 19/04/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Alex Lawrence (7) 54  R $12,000  $61 $61
McCaphe 54.5 1, 14.90 LEN, 1-04.69 35.10 In Running:  /3/5
8-12 YEPP 1000 Good 29/08/2015 3Y MDN (Race 1)  54 Nicole Vuille (8) 54 (52.5) R $10,000  $31 $51 $51
Lucky Clover 56 1, 9.40 LEN, 0-57.96 35.65 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Bumped heavily near the 200m on a number of occasions.
7-8 EWAN 800 Fast 19/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Todd Quinn (4) 56 (52) $6,050  $7
Zoe Bay 57.5 1, 10.20 LEN, 0-44.43 00.00 In Running:  /6/
S. Comments:Was bumped by another runner on jumping. Was severely hampered at the home turn by another runner which was inclined to hang in.
5-5 CRNS 950 Good 1/10/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 2)  54 David J 

Simmons
(2) 54  $13,000  $31 $41

Turn Up the Volume 59 1, 14.70 LEN, 0-55.48 00.00 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Had to be checked and lost its rightful running near the 500 metres when another runner shifted in when not clear.

(3) 54  12.       (Em) Craiglea Swift (BLKS)
*QTIS* (3) (BAY OR BROWN F) Citiwyse - Craiglea Music (Waterford Road) Krystle Johnston (Sunshine Coast) (10-0-1-1 $5,100)

S M Johnston, Mrs M L Johnston, W A Johnston, Miss K J E Johnston, J J Johnston & J J 
Johnston

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,200

Royal Blue, White Crossed Sashes And Striped Sleeves

Career:10-0-1-1 $5,100 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-0-1-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
2-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-1-1

10-12 EIDS 1030 Good 13/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Robert Faehr (4) 54.5  $8,000  $10
Craiglea Wise 56.5 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-02.35 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Bumped at the start by another runner.
5-11 GYMP 1030 Soft 22/08/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Maurice Crawford (4) 55  $7,000  $13
Shoulda to Shoulda 58.5 1, 9.90 LEN, 1-02.06 00.00 In Running:  /1/2
7-12 CRNS 950 Good 11/09/2015 3Y MDN (Race 3)  54 Rick 

Johnston-Bell
(11) 54 (51) R $15,000  $26 $26

Mishani Redman 54 1, 5.70 LEN, 0-55.50 00.00 In Running:  //8
S. Comments:Shifted in at the start and made contact with another runner.
2-10 LRCH 1100 Good 26/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Gemma Steele (10) 56  $9,000 $1,800 $21
Dragon Town 59.5 1, Craiglea Aldi 58 3, 1.30 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-05.50 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Race wide throughout.
11-11 ROCK 1100 Good 8/10/2015 3Y MDN (Race 1)  SC +2.5 KGkg  54 Nathan Day (11) 54  R $13,000  $11 $12
Broqualo 58 1, 11.60 LEN, 1-04.39 33.67 In Running:  /10/8

(7) 54  13.       (Em) Betty Isabel 
*QTIS* (3) (BAY OR BROWN F) Freeze - Rasheetah (Hula Chief (NZ)) John Manzelmann (Mackay) (9-0-0-1 $2,900)

Mrs B I Manzelmann ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,200
Yellow, Cerise Diamonds And Sleeves, Cerise Cap With Yellow Diamonds And Pom Pom

Career:9-0-0-1 $2,900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-0-0-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
3-0-0-1 Distance: 7-0-0-1

6-9 MKAY 1050 Good 23/05/2015 2Y MDN (Race 2)  54 Trinity Bannon (7) 54  $10,000  $13 $21 $21
Pure Chance 58 1, 8.20 LEN, 1-01.46 34.76 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
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(11) 59  R5004.   Sandbar Jack (BLKS)
(6) (BAY G) Tycoon Ruler - Miss Beauty (Spectacular Spy (USA)) Michael Whitehouse (Townsville) (45-3-3-8 $33,250)

Kims Racing Syndicate (Mgr: I Whitehouse)
Black, Gold Diamond Checks, Pink Sleeves, Black Diamond Armband, Pink Cap, Black Diamonds

Career:45-3-3-8 $33,250 Firm: 3-0-0-0 Good: 29-3-1-5 Soft: 7-0-1-1 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 5-1-0-1 Track: 4-0-1-1 Track and 
Distance: 3-0-1-1 Distance: 15-2-2-2

7-10 CRNS 950 Good 12/07/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 4)  54 Martin Haley (7) 55 (52) R52 $10,000  $14 $15
Royal Physician 57.5 1, 2.10 LEN, 0-55.60 00.00 In Running:  //6
S. Comments:Laid in under pressure in the home straight.
10-12 CRNS 950 Good 9/08/2015 CL3 (Race 2)  54 Jeffrey Felix (3) 54  R51 $15,000  $31 $31
Maurizio 56.5 1, 4.90 LEN, 0-54.29 00.00 In Running:  //11
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
11-12 ATHN 1200 Firm 22/08/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 4)  55 Matthew Morris (4) 55  R50 $8,000  $17
Will He Fly 54 1, 5.80 LEN, 1-09.25 00.00 In Running:  /2/3
5-8 HOME 1000 Good 13/09/2015 CL3-SW (Race 2)   Matthew Morris (4) 60  R50 $7,000  $12
She Bee Stingin' 56.5 1, 3.60 LEN, 0-57.70 00.00 In Running:  //
3-6 EWAN 1000 Fast 19/09/2015 CL3 (Race 3)  58 Ms Ngarie 

Nelson
(4) 58 (54) R49 $8,100 $800 $8

Choi Oi 59 1, Isador Amore, 57, 2, 5 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 0-56.67 00.00 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Was caught wide in the early and middle stages.

(6) 59 Martin Haley (a3) R6605.   Under the Lights 
(6) (BAY OR BROWN G) Zariz - Opening Night (Canny Lad) John Manzelmann (Mackay) (20-3-2-3 $62,842)

J Manzelmann, A Curran, D Dunlop ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,000
Dark Blue, Light Blue Star And Cap

Career:20-3-2-3 $62,842 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 14-3-2-3 Soft: 5-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

8-10 GOSF 1600 Soft 21/02/2015 BM70 (Race 6)  54 Chad Lever (8) 57  R66 $22,000 $375 $7.50 $9 $9
Bettabet Red 51 1, 4 LEN, 1-40.39 35.29 In Running:  /7/9
2-8 K GR 1600 Good 9/03/2015 BM64 (Race 4)  54 Brodie Loy (8) 59 (57.5) R64 $22,000 $4,250 $6.50 $8 $5.50
Bel Barrage 57.5 1, Brustar 56 3, 0.10 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-36.19 34.43 In Running:  /1/1
7-9 W FM 1600 Good 19/03/2015 BM74 (Race 5)  54 Kerrin McEvoy (9) 54.5  R65 $40,000 $450 $17 $26 $17
Dance of Heroes (GB) 54.5 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-37.68 35.41 In Running:  /2/2
3-6 TW H 1000 Good 25/09/2015 TRPY4 (Race 3)  56 Ms Zoe White (3) 61 (58) R68 $4,700 $450 $3.20
Mr Rainmaker 53 1, Red Bohemia, 56, 2, 6.5 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 0-58.50 00.00 In Running:  /6/3
6-6 MKAY 1050 Good 10/10/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 3)  54 Martin Haley (2) 58 (56.5) R68 $7,500  $8
Testatime 57 1, 12.60 LEN, 1-00.89 34.18 In Running:  //

(7) 57 Justin P Stanley R5106.   Reasonabeel (NZ) 
(6) (BROWN M) Savabeel - Every Reason (NZ) (Howbaddouwantit (USA)) Lyle Wright (Mackay) (32-3-5-2 $43,125)

C P Spinks, R Vandort & D T Murray
Green And Gold Diagonal Stripes, Green Cap

Career:32-3-5-2 $43,125 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 25-3-3-2 Soft: 4-0-2-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 18-2-3-1 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0

14-14 GRAF 1206 Good 16/02/2015 BM55 (Race 9)  54 Mark Usher (12) 55.5  R52 $15,000  $31 $41
Clemmensen 59 1, 7.90 LEN, 1-10.25 35.17 In Running:  /13/13
7-7 LISM 1400 Heavy 2/03/2015 BM64 (Race 2)  54 Quayde Krogh (1) 54 (52) R50 $15,000 $275 $26
Dictatorship 57 1, 9.70 LEN, 1-24.15 36.56 In Running:  /5/6
11-11 LISM 1516 Good 21/03/2015 BM50 (Race 4)  54 Mark Usher (9) 55.5  R47 $8,000  $21 $26
Maximum Merritt 58 1, 12.70 LEN, 1-30.50 35.60 In Running:  /10/10
8-10 MKAY 1050 Good 17/09/2015 BM60 (Race 5)  54 Nicole Vuille (9) 54 (52) R53 $13,000  $41 $61 $61
Deep Creek Flyer 56 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-01.01 34.75 In Running:  /9/10
S. Comments:Crowded for room at the start. Held up and unable to obtain clear running in the early part of the straight and again over the final 50 metres.
5-12 BOWN 1000 Firm 3/10/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 4)  55 Martin Haley (6) 55 (53.5) R52 $10,200  $15
Anzus 57.5 1, 7.10 LEN, 0-57.20 00.00 In Running:  /11/5
S. Comments:Was inclined to shift in under pressure near the 100 metres.

(8) 57 James Orman (a0) R6507.   Whisper Willow (BLKS)
(6) (BAY M) Beautiful Crown (USA) - Ivory Whisp (King Ivor) Nippy Seymour (Mackay) (10-3-2-1 $24,225)

G Wiles & K Paterson ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $4,000
White, Red And Blue Hoops, Red Cap

Career:10-3-2-1 $24,225 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-3-2-1 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-0 Track: 3-0-2-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0

1-5 CLON 1200 Good 1/11/2014 CL2 (Race 4)  56 Aaron Spradau (4) 60  R64 $8,500 $5,525 $2.50
No Delay 61.5 2, Speck of Gold, 57, 3, 2.3 LEN, 1.3 LEN,  0 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Was reluctant to load into the barriers then raced wide rounding the home turn.
2-10 MKAY 1300 Good 30/11/2014 CL3-SW (Race 7)   Katariina Aho (6) 57 (54) R67 $10,000 $2,000 $7 $8
Pretty Vacant 56 1, Moonlight Magic 55.5 3, 1.30 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-17.19 34.88 In Running:  /5/6
5-9 MKAY 1300 Good 11/12/2014 BM70 (Race 5)  54.5 Justin P 

Stanley
(6) 55.5  R67 $12,000  $5 $5F

Ariadne 56.5 1, 2.20 LEN, 1-16.95 35.47 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Warning placed on barrier manners.
2-7 MKAY 1560 Good 24/12/2014 BM 65 HCP (Race 2)  54 Tasha 

Chambers
(2) 57.5  R66 $10,000 $2,000 $4.40 $5 $5
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5-6 MBAH 1000 Good 13/06/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Graham Watson (1) 54.5  $7,000  $3
Mishani de Niro 56 1, 10.40 LEN, 0-59.84 00.00 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Jumped inwards at the start.
10-10 ATHN 1200 Good 28/06/2015 2Y MDN (Race 2)  54 Graham Watson (10) 54  R $13,000  $16
Regal Roth 54 1, 16.90 LEN, 1-12.80 00.00 In Running:  /10/10
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
6-8 EWAN 800 Fast 19/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Katariina Aho (1) 56 (54.5) $6,050  $4
Zoe Bay 57.5 1, 9.40 LEN, 0-44.43 00.00 In Running:  /7/
4-6 TW H 1000 Good 25/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Trinity Bannon (5) 56  $5,200 $200 $5
Mozzinator 59.5 1, 17.90 LEN, 0-59.02 00.00 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Was slowly into stride.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
8/10/2015 ROCK 3Y MDN (Race 1)  SC +2.5 KGkg 1,100M

5 - 11 (5) 54 3.6LEN Mishani Istana
7 - 11 (6) 55.5 6.4LEN Craiglea Aldi
11 - 11 (11) 54 11.6LEN Craiglea Swift

26/09/2015 LRCH MDN-SW (Race 1) 1,100M
2 - 10 (10) 56 1.3LEN Craiglea Swift
3 - 10 (4) 58 1.4LEN Craiglea Aldi

19/09/2015 EWAN MDN-SW (Race 1) 800M
4 - 8 (2) 58 4.3LEN Marine On Parade
6 - 8 (1) 56 9.4LEN Betty Isabel
7 - 8 (4) 56 10.2LEN Mitchy's Instinct

19/09/2015 TOWN 3Y MDN (Race 1)  SC +3 KGkg 1,200M
3 - 7 (7) 57 0.4LEN La Prensa
4 - 7 (5) 57.5 0.6LEN Sonic Boomer
5 - 7 (1) 54.5 2.4LEN Mishani Istana

11/09/2015 CRNS 3Y MDN (Race 3) 950M
4 - 12 (7) 58 4.9LEN Sonic Boomer
7 - 12 (11) 54 5.7LEN Craiglea Swift

3/09/2015 MKAY 3Y MDN (Race 1)  SC +3 KGkg 1,300M
2 - 9 (1) 54.5 2LEN Mishani Istana
4 - 9 (4) 56.5 7.6LEN Craiglea Aldi

23/05/2015 MKAY 2Y MDN (Race 2) 1,050M
3 - 9 (6) 55.5 5.5LEN Crimson Kimono
6 - 9 (7) 54 8.2LEN Betty Isabel
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7 04:42PM CLASS 3 PLATE (Set Weights)  1200M
Prizemoney: 1st: $8450 2nd: $2600 3rd: $1300 4th: $650

(3) 59 Nicole Vuille (a2) R6801.   GOLDEN METEOR 
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Northern Meteor - Golden Orient (Royal Academy (USA)) Steven Royes (Mount Isa) (8-3-0-1 $36,975)

J A Crapp & Mrs V M Crapp ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
Pink, Purple Hoops And Pink Cap

Career:8-3-0-1 $36,975 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 5-1-0-1 Soft: 2-1-0-0 Heavy: 1-1-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1

7-10 K GR 1400 Soft 16/05/2015 CL2 (Race 4)  54 Jeff Penza (7) 58.5  R62 $22,000 $375 $4 $5 $5
Classic Vinegar 58 1, 4 LEN, 1-24.87 34.71 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:When questioned jockey stated that the gelding travelled well outside the lead to the home turn in what he felt was a moderately run race, 
however,
when placed under pressure did not respond to his riding and was disappointing in the manner in which it finished off the race. A post-race veterinary 
examination did not reveal any abnormality.
1-12 MT I 1200 Soft 6/08/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  54 Aaron Spradau (7) 59  R63 $10,000 $6,500 $1.95 $2.25F
Dollarise 55.5 2, Duke's Delight, 54, 3, 1.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  /1/1
12-12 CRNS 1250 Good 12/09/2015 4UP CL3-SW (Race 3)   Adam Best (1) 57.5  R66 $20,000  $6 $6
Zindzela 54 1, 6.60 LEN, 1-12.48 00.00 In Running:  /3/4
S. Comments:When questioned regarding the poor performance Jockey said that the gelding travelled comfortably in a prominent position throughout, 
however when placed under pressure rounding the home turn failed to respond to his urgings and was disappointing.
1-10 TOWN 1100 Good 19/09/2015 CL2 (Race 3)  54 Martin Haley (1) 58 (55) R65 $15,000 $9,750 $6 $6
Dazzluna 54 2, Crotchet, 52.5, 3, 2 LEN, 0.1 LEN,  34.11 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:When questioned regarding the gelding’s improved performance, the only explanation that trainer could offer was that in his opinion the gelding 
did not handle the tight turning Cairns track at its most recent start.
6-8 TOWN 1400 Good 26/09/2015 3&4Y  HCP (Race 4)  54 Darren Evans (8) 56 (53) R69 $20,000  $4.20 $4.40 $4.40
Pretty Vacant 54.5 1, 2.20 LEN, 1-22.53 36.22 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:When questioned about the poor performance, Apprentice said that his mount travelled well in a prominent position, however when another 
runner improved to his outside, the gelding was inclined to race keenly and as a result was left without a finishing effort and weakened over the final stages.

(9) 59 Darren Evans (a2) R6402.   Lokum 
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Hard Spun (USA) - Franjelica (Snippets) Andrew Cameron (Bowen) (13-3-2-2 $23,211)

R G Brown, P J Brown, K T Brown, S V Daley, K J Snell, P G Martin, S R Schmidt & D J 
Oconnell
Black, Pink Stars

Career:13-3-2-2 $23,211 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-3-2-2 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0

7-9 KYNE 1209 Good 3/03/2015 0 - 58 (Race 8)  54 Nathan Stanley (7) 59  R57 $15,000 $270 $4.80 $4.40 $4.60EF
Slew Left 55 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-14.10 34.72 In Running:  /7/5
S. Comments:Passing the 1000m commenced to over-race badly and got its head up and was continually steadied to avoid the heels of another runner for 
some distance. Near the 900m shifted out abruptly and carried outside runner wider. Raced wide without cover for the remainder of the race. Had to be 
steadied upon straightening when awkwardly placed between runners.
1-9 BOWN 1000 Good 1/08/2015 CL1 (Race 1)  55 Darren Evans (9) 58.5 (57) R58 $7,700 $5,000 $2F
Alpine Gold 57 2, La Jineta, 55, 3, 1.3 LEN, 1.8 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  /1/2
1-9 MKAY 1050 Good 16/08/2015 BM60 (Race 5)  54 Darren Evans (5) 59.5 (56.5) R61 $10,000 $6,500 $3.40 $3.40
Candente (NZ) 58.5 2, Traconi, 57, 3, 2 LEN, 1.0 LEN,  33.99 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
3-9 MKAY 1050 Good 17/09/2015 BM70 (Race 4)  54 Darren Evans (8) 56.5 (53.5) R65 $13,000 $1,300 $3 $3.80 $3.80
Accidental 58 1, Bon Temps, 55.5, 2, 1 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-00.14 34.54 In Running:  /7/6
6-12 CRNS 1250 Good 1/10/2015 CL3-SW (Race 7)   Sonja Wiseman (4) 59  R65 $13,000  $4.60 $4.20F
Air of Heaven 53.5 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-13.05 00.00 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:When questioned, Jockey said that after beginning well her mount raced very keenly throughout the early stages and had to be continually 
steadied from the heels of runners in front. She said that approaching the home turn she again improved onto heels and had to be steadied. Jockey added 
that shortly after straightening she was disappointed for a run and again had to be steadied, then raced in restricted room for the entirety of the home 
straight.

(1) 59 Ashley Butler R6903.   Prince Dan (BLKS)
(7) (BAY G) Bel Danoro - Princess Gemma (Dr Fong (USA)) Ricky Vale (Rockhampton) (27-3-9-8 $54,700)

S L Vale
Blue, Yellow Horseshoe And Armbands, Quartered Cap

Career:27-3-9-8 $54,700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 24-3-8-7 Soft: 3-0-1-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-1-2 Track: 5-0-2-3 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 13-2-3-4

3-9 MKAY 1050 Good 23/07/2015 CL3-SW (Race 2)   Dale Evans (1) 59  R70 $12,000 $1,200 $6 $6.50
Testatime 59 1, Prelusive Strike, 57, 2, 2 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-00.87 34.12 In Running:  /7/6
3-8 ROCK 1100 Good 13/08/2015 CL6-SW (Race 4)   Chris Whiteley (3) 54.5  R70 $13,000 $1,300 $15 $17 $15
Straight Gold 56 1, Charcoal Melody, 54, 2, 6 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-02.48 33.23 In Running:  /5/6
3-12 YEPP 1200 Good 29/08/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 7)  54 Ashley Butler (3) 59  R70 $10,000 $1,000 $4.80 $5 $4.60
Testatime 59 1, Primed for Destiny, 57.5, 2, 0.1 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-10.40 35.50 In Running:  /5/4
S. Comments:Disappointed for a run and shifted in to obtain clear running near 300m inconveniencing another runner. Shifted out near 200m hampering 
another runner.Shifted out under pressure concluding stages.
3-7 THAN 1200 Good 12/09/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 3)  55 Ms Zoe White (6) 59 (56) R70 $10,000 $1,000 $2.80F
Strategic Glory 53.5 1, From the Darkness, 58, 2, 0.3 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-09.13 00.00 In Running:  /6/3
9-14 ROCK 1200 Good 25/09/2015 CL4 (Race 6)  54 Brad Stewart (13) 59  R70 $13,000  $8 $7
Outback Lightning 54 1, 3.30 LEN, 1-09.89 33.97 In Running:  /9/11
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover throughout.



13/10/2015 Page 5 of 28

2 01:28PM HANDICAP (Maiden)  1300M
Prizemoney: 1st: $8450 2nd: $2600 3rd: $1300 4th: $650

(8) 59 Darren Evans (a2)01.   Rulistic (BLKS)
(4) (BAY OR BROWN G) Tycoon Ruler - Holistic (Waterford Road) Michael Whitehouse (Townsville) (2-0-0-0 $0)

Kims Racing (Mgr: I Whitehouse)
Black, Gold Diamond Checks, Pink Sleeves, Black Diamond Armband, Pink Cap, Black Diamonds

Career:2-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

9-10 MKAY 1200 Good 1/03/2015 MDN (Race 4)  54 Peter Cullen (4) 58.5  R $10,000  $8 $10 $13
Tappestry (NZ) 55.5 1, 8.60 LEN, 1-10.96 35.79 In Running:  /7/4
S. Comments:Was slow to begin and then raced wide throughout.
5-10 BOWN 1000 Firm 3/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Matthew Morris (6) 58.5  $10,200  $13
Cobungra Boy 58.5 1, 3.60 LEN, 0-58.50 00.00 In Running:  /8/4
S. Comments:Jockey reported that the gelding had raced greenly throughout.

(9) 58 Nathan Day 02.   More Value 
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Face Value - Miss Alisidora (Encosta de Lago) Damien Rideout (Thangool) (14-0-1-1 $5,800)

D S Rideout & L T Hegarty ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $900
Black, White Stars Sash, Striped Sleeves, White Cap

Career:14-0-1-1 $5,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 13-0-1-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

2-11 ROCK 1600 Good 20/08/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  SC +1.5kg  54 Nathan Day (2) 54  $13,000 $2,600 $17 $21
Allgirl 53.5 1, Virtuity (NZ) 52.5 3, 1 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 1-35.06 34.76 In Running:  6/7/8
7-10 MKAY 1560 Good 27/08/2015 CL1 (Race 4)  SC +2kg  54 Nathan Day (4) 55  R52 $12,000  $3.80 $4.40 $3.80
Assertive Love 54 1, 6.40 LEN, 1-32.95 35.95 In Running:  3/2/2
S. Comments:A post-race veterinary examination of the gelding, which weakened over the concluding stages, did not reveal any abnormalities.
5-11 YEPP 1200 Good 10/09/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC +2 KGkg  54 Nathan Day (6) 57.5  R $13,000  $3.50 $4.40 $4.40
Pegunny Kid 58.5 1, 2.30 LEN, 1-11.60 36.03 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Slow to begin.  Tightened for room near the 600m.
7-15 ROCK 1300 Good 25/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Nathan Day (15) 57.5  $13,000  $6.50 $9 $9
Tara's Ransom 55.5 1, 5.50 LEN, 1-17.22 34.35 In Running:  /11/12
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
5-9 TWBA 1310 Good 3/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 4)   Brendon Newport (6) 57.5 (55.5) $14,000  $9 $13
Runaway Ruler 55.5 1, 4.90 LEN, 1-21.30 36.84 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Began awkwardly. Commenced to overrace badly for a considerable distance after being crossed by another runner near the 1100m.

(2) 57.5 Frank R Edwards 03.   Bomber Miss 
(5) (BAY M) Bel Esprit - Jeune Magic (Jeune (GB)) Olivia Cairns (Townsville) (12-0-2-4 $13,245)

M O'Connell ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $900
Yellow, Purple Diamond And Sleeves, Checked Cap

Career:12-0-2-4 $13,245 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Good: 5-0-0-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

5-10 GAWL 1111 Good 4/02/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ben Claridge (5) 56  $10,000  $3.60 $4.60 $4.60
Sha La La 55 1, 3 LEN, 1-05.89 34.89 In Running:  /1/2
9-11 SBYN 1350 Good 18/02/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Ryan Hurdle (10) 54  R54 $15,000  $7 $8
Joamble 56.5 1, 8 LEN, 1-23.03 38.13 In Running:  /4/4
9-11 GEES 1000 Synthetic 14/08/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ryan Maloney (5) 56.5  $23,000 $575 $17 $14 $15
Keen Array 56 1, 13.30 LEN, 0-57.47 33.20 In Running:  /8/8
9-10 GEES 1000 Synthetic 28/08/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Jordan Mallyon (6) 56.5  $23,000 $575 $26 $41 $41
Sovereign Nation 56 1, 10.70 LEN, 0-58.90 34.48 In Running:  /5/5
3-10 BOWN 1000 Firm 3/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Frank R Edwards (4) 56.5  $10,200 $1,000 $5
Cobungra Boy 58.5 1, Mountain Lane, 56.5, 2, 0.2 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 0-58.50 00.00 In Running:  /5/3

(4) 57.5 Jeffrey Felix 04.   Cape Luck 
(4) (BAY OR BROWN G) Jet Spur - Tobiana (St. Covet) Russell Adair (Mackay) (10-0-1-2 $5,825)

P T Edwards & C C Archer ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $500
Pink, Black Question Mark, Pink Cap

Career:10-0-1-2 $5,825 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Good: 8-0-1-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

2-14 BDST 1400 Good 5/07/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Ryan Wiggins (13) 57  $16,000 $3,200 $7.50 $6 $6
Tear Us Apart 57 1, The Dark Passenger 55.5 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-24.00 37.06 In Running:  /1/1
7-15 SCST 1400 Good 19/07/2015 MDN (Race 4)  SC + 1.5kg  54 Ryan Wiggins (1) 57.5  R $16,000  $6 $7 $7
Audella 54.5 1, 6.80 LEN, 1-25.67 37.37 In Running:  /1/2
5-15 IPSW 1350 Good 31/07/2015 MDN (Race 4)  SC 1.5kg  54 Sarah Eilbeck (11) 57 (55) R $16,000  $8 $9
Jetfire 59 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-20.69 36.13 In Running:  /1/1
5-8 TWBA 1625 Good 15/08/2015 MDN-SW (Race 6)   Brendon Newport (2) 57.5 (55.5) $14,000  $3.60 $4 $4
Rockiana 54.5 1, 10.50 LEN, 1-42.89 39.38 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Raced ungenerously whilst being restrained in the early stages and was allowed to stride forward by its rider and obtained the leading position 
near the 1300m.
3-10 MKAY 1100 Good 10/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   T Quinn (6) 57.5 (53.5) $7,500 $750 $2.40
Harry Met Sandy 54 1, Jordans Jet, 53.5, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-05.90 35.86 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Was inspected by the Veterinarian and cleared to start after proving fractious in the barriers.
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Career:43-9-8-6 $206,320 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Good: 30-6-7-3 Soft: 8-2-0-2 Heavy: 2-0-0-1 First-up: 6-1-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-1

3-7 INNI 1200 Good 28/03/2015 HCP (Race 5)  55 Wanderson 
D'Avila

(4) 56.5  R75 $7,000 $700 $4.20

Bar Attack 59 1, Midnite Raid, 55, 2, 1.5 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-10.81 00.00 In Running:  /3/3
2-7 ATHN 1200 Firm 22/08/2015 HCP (Race 5)  SC P2+1kg  55 Stephen Wilson (1) 55  R75 $12,000 $2,400 $5
Canhedance 56.5 1, King Magnusson 55 3, 0.10 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-08.81 00.00 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Shifted in abruptly on jumping.
6-12 CRNS 950 Good 11/09/2015 HCP (Race 4)  54 Stephen Wilson (9) 54  R75 $30,000  $15 $15
Handyman Bob 57 1, 3.70 LEN, 0-53.55 00.00 In Running:  //10
4-8 TOWN 1200 Good 19/09/2015 HCP (Race 7)  SC -1.5 KGkg  54 Stephen Wilson (3) 54  R74.5 $25,000 $1,000 $10 $7
Craiglea Cruz 56 1, 1.80 LEN, 1-11.27 35.37 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Shifted in despite the efforts of its rider over the concluding stages and bumped with another runner.
6-8 CRNS 950 Good 1/10/2015 HCP (Race 4)  54 Stephen Wilson (4) 54  R74 $13,000  $6 $7.50 $7.50
Boom Sha La 54 1, 2.10 LEN, 0-54.13 00.00 In Running:  /7/7

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
26/09/2015 TOWN HCP (Race 9)  SC -3.5 KGkg 1,300M

2 - 16 (11) 54 0.1LEN Mishani Gladiator
9 - 16 (5) 54 3.4LEN Starlistic
10 - 16 (2) 54.5 3.6LEN More Than a Song
11 - 16 (15) 54 5.6LEN Arcatran
15 - 16 (13) 59 8.8LEN Craiglea Cruz

19/09/2015 TOWN HCP (Race 7)  SC -1.5 KGkg 1,200M
1 - 8 (7) 59  Craiglea Cruz
2 - 8 (6) 56 0.8LEN More Than a Song
4 - 8 (3) 54 1.8LEN Sizzlelon

12/09/2015 CRNS HCP (Race 7)  SC -0.5 KGkg 1,400M
1 - 12 (11) 55  Mishani Gladiator
4 - 12 (7) 56 2.9LEN Addiction to Rock

11/09/2015 CRNS HCP (Race 4) 950M
6 - 12 (9) 54 3.7LEN Sizzlelon
10 - 12 (6) 59.5 5.4LEN Craiglea Cruz
12 - 12 (8) 54 9LEN Barachello

5/09/2015 BOWN HCP (Race 2) 1,000M
1 - 6 (4) 58.5  Starlistic
3 - 6 (3) 60 0.3LEN Mishani Gladiator

29/08/2015 INGH HCP (Race 6)  SC =p2kg 1,000M
2 - 7 (7) 55 0.3LEN Starlistic
7 - 7 (4) 55 4.4LEN Arcatran

16/08/2015 MKAY HCP (Race 4) 1,050M
2 - 6 (4) 54 2LEN Arcatran
3 - 6 (6) 55 2.5LEN Addiction to Rock

16/08/2015 MKAY CL6-SW (Race 2) 1,300M
3 - 8 (7) 59 1.2LEN Mishani Gladiator
4 - 8 (8) 59 3.5LEN Hard Liquor

8/08/2015 CRNS QLTY (Race 7)  SC - 0.5kg 950M
7 - 11 (1) 54 2.6LEN Starlistic
9 - 11 (5) 55.5 4.6LEN Barachello

1/08/2015 MIDD HCP (Race 4) 1,200M
5 - 10 (1) 59 1.9LEN Addiction to Rock
8 - 10 (5) 60.5 5.3LEN Scot Free

11/07/2015 CH T HCP (Race 1) 1,000M
1 - 6 (6) 60.5  Scot Free
3 - 6 (3) 58 4.3LEN Starlistic
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(7) 57.5 Justin P Stanley 05.   Gangster Squad (BLKS)
(3) (CHESTNUT C) Money or the Gun - Andallthatjazz (Bianconi (USA)) Roy Chillemi (Atherton) (3-0-0-0 $0)

T W Hedley, J L Cooke,B Mcdonald, J Mcdonald, J Mcdonald, N A Mcdonald & J Dyer
Orange, Yellow H

Career:3-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

9-10 DOOM 1110 Good 11/04/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 2)  57 Ric McMahon (7) 58  R $65,000  $31 $31
Faint Blaze 55 1, 7.40 LEN, 1-05.56 35.00 In Running:  /7/8
8-12 TOWN 1200 Good 26/09/2015 MDN (Race 1)  54 Stephen Wilson (10) 56  R $20,000  $12 $14
Gainsford 54 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-11.38 35.65 In Running:  /1/1
7-10 CRNS 1400 Good 1/10/2015 MDN (Race 5)  54 Stephen Wilson (3) 58.5  R $13,000  $12 $15
Crescent Glow 54 1, 3.80 LEN, 1-23.83 00.00 In Running:  /4/4

(3) 57.5 Trinity Bannon 06.   The Clang Affair (BLKS)
(5) (BROWN G) Afleetaffair (CAN) - Ninang (Clang) Alan J Jones (Rockhampton) (3-0-0-0 $650)

W B Twigg, D J Gregson, P J Boodle, A J Crew, B V Crew, J Carr, P M Hearnden, B A 
Samuelsson, D R Corey & D Anderson
Pink, Black Quarters, Pink Cap

Career:3-0-0-0 $650 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

12-13 ROCK 1050 Good 16/04/2015 MDN (Race 3)  54 Brent Evans (5) 59  R $13,000  $7 $9 $10
Elle the Model 55 1, 11.20 LEN, 1-01.88 33.92 In Running:  /10/11
S. Comments:Bumped at the start.  At about the 900 metres hung out across heels and continued to hang out in the middle stages.
11-11 YEPP 1200 Good 10/09/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC +2 KGkg  54 Natalea 

Summers
(11) 59 (56) R $13,000  $31 $31

Pegunny Kid 58.5 1, 15.60 LEN, 1-11.60 36.03 In Running:  /7/9
S. Comments:Bumped heavily and became unbalanced near the 700m. Raced wide throughout the event.
4-8 ROCK 1050 Good 2/10/2015 CG&E MDN-SW (Race 3)   Anthony Allen (4) 57  $13,000 $650 $51 $51
Our Single Doubt 57 1, 11 LEN, 1-00.29 33.40 In Running:  /8/7
S. Comments:Contact with another runner at the start, resulting in both horses losing ground.

(5) 57 Matthew Morris 07.   Eirian 
(5) (GREY M) Dash for Cash - Divine Spirit (NZ) (Cape Cross (IRE)) Tony Haydon (Townsville) (10-0-2-2 $12,795)

J R Davis, Mrs D M Davis, J R Meares, Miss L M Davis, C J Davis & Mrs A L Davis ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,700
Yellow, Black Hoops, Lime Green Sleeves And Cap

Career:10-0-2-2 $12,795 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-0-1-2 Soft: 3-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0

6-9 KYNE 1212 Good 3/10/2014 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ryan Maloney (1) 56.5  $15,000 $270 $5.50 $4.60 $6
Sitkamose 54 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-12.76 36.16 In Running:  /7/7
5-11 CRAN 1400 Good 17/10/2014 F&M MDN-SW (Race 1)   Vlad Duric (11) 58  $20,000 $400 $12 $18 $18
Porte Cochere 58 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-25.72 36.00 In Running:  /2/2
2-10 KILM 1450 Soft 2/11/2014 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Daniel Moor (3) 56.5  $15,000 $2,550 $2.10 $2.50 $2.50F
Steptoe And Son 58.5 1, Nippinski 56.5 3, 0.10 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-31.40 37.28 In Running:  /3/4
7-7 BDLE 1600 Good 14/11/2014 F&M 0 - 58 (Race 5)  54 Daniel Moor (4) 59.5  R57 $15,000 $270 $2.70 $3.80 $3.80
Sharp Looker 59.5 1, 7.80 LEN, 1-39.20 36.12 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Jockey reported that in his opinion the mare raced flat. A post race veterinary examination of the mare did not reveal any obvious 
abnormalities.
3-12 TOWN 1200 Good 26/09/2015 MDN (Race 1)  54 M V Morris (9) 54  R $20,000 $2,000 $6 $7 $7
Gainsford 54 1, Cidaris, 55, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-11.38 35.65 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Raced wide without cover throughout.

(10) 57 David J Simmons 08.   Miss Rich (BLKS)
(4) (BAY M) Danerich - Monga Mist (Kingston Seattle (USA)) Alan J Jones (Rockhampton) (9-0-2-1 $7,130)

A J Jones & J M Thomas
Pink, Black Quarters

Career:9-0-2-1 $7,130 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 8-0-2-1 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-1-0 Track and Distance: 
1-0-1-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0

6-13 ROCK 1100 Good 20/08/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC +2kg  54 Nicole Vuille (5) 55.5 (52.5) R $13,000  $21 $31 $31
Esprit Light 55 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-03.54 34.24 In Running:  /9/9
S. Comments:Near the 900 metres had to be eased when racing tight to the inside of another runner.
2-12 MKAY 1300 Good 3/09/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC +2 KGkg  54 N Vuille (12) 55 (52.5) R $13,000 $2,600 $8 $8
Rakadan 54.5 1, Chain the Gate 54 3, 1.30 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-17.81 36.65 In Running:  /2/2
3-11 YEPP 1200 Good 10/09/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC +2 KGkg  54 Nicole Vuille (10) 55.5 (52.5) R $13,000 $1,300 $6 $5 $5
Pegunny Kid 58.5 1, The Eunuch, 56, 2, 0.1 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-11.60 36.03 In Running:  /3/2
S. Comments:Inclined to shift in under pressure over the concluding stages.
9-12 TOWN 1200 Good 26/09/2015 MDN (Race 1)  54 Nicole Vuille (6) 54 (52) R $20,000  $13 $15 $15
Gainsford 54 1, 3.90 LEN, 1-11.38 35.65 In Running:  /11/12
S. Comments:Slow to begin, then shortly after the start was checked when crowded for room. Tightened for room approaching the first turn (near the 950m).
2-7 EMER 1200 Good 10/10/2015 MDN (Race 3)  54 Nicole Vuille (5) 56 (54) R $10,000 $2,000 $2 $2EF
On the Nightshift 59 1, Mower (NZ) 52.5 3, 0.20 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-12.28 37.79 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:At the start shifted in onto MIDDLEMOUNT MURPHY, which shifted in onto MOWER. Approaching the 800 metres, shifted out from heels, obliged 
to change course and raced wide without cover for the remainder of the event.
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12-14 DOOM 1200 Good 28/02/2015 BM 85 HCP (Race 7)  54 Jason Taylor (14) 57  R81.5 $65,000  $51 $41
Miss Cover Girl 54 1, 8.50 LEN, 1-09.42 34.66 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Raced wide throughout.
14-14 GCST 1200 Good 14/03/2015 1MW (Race 4)  54 Jason Taylor (14) 55.5  R80 $65,000  $41 $41
Wobbly Boots 54 1, 9.10 LEN, 1-09.17 34.12 In Running:  /10/10
9-11 CRNS 950 Good 8/08/2015 QLTY (Race 7)  SC - 0.5kg  54 Matthew Morris (5) 55.5  R79 $30,000  $8 $9
Fast 'n' Ferocious 54 1, 4.60 LEN, 0-54.25 00.00 In Running:  //11
12-12 CRNS 950 Good 11/09/2015 HCP (Race 4)  54 Graham Watson (8) 54  R78 $30,000  $17 $26 $26
Handyman Bob 57 1, 9 LEN, 0-53.55 00.00 In Running:  //12
S. Comments:Slow to begin, and then was crowded for room shortly after the start.

(6) 54 David J Simmons R7709.   Natural Dancer (BLKS)
(5) (BAY M) Zizou - Ultimate Rock (Tale of the Cat (USA)) Joao Campeao (Mackay) (31-5-8-5 $192,240)

Mrs M Kinsey, S J Salter, J M Campe?o, J J Campeao ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,000
Red, Yellow Shell, Quartered Cap

Career:31-5-8-5 $192,240 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Good: 19-4-5-1 Soft: 6-1-2-1 Heavy: 5-0-1-2 First-up: 6-2-2-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-1-1

2-4 MWBH 1010 Heavy 5/05/2015 BM75 (Race 3)  54 Jason Taylor (3) 58  R77 $15,000 $2,900 $2 $2.50 $2.50
Iona Fast One 54 1, Kyamba's Destiny 54 3, 1 LEN, 2.5 LEN, 1-01.80 36.50 In Running:  /2/2
6-10 GCST 1200 Good 23/05/2015 BM 85 HCP (Race 8)  54 Jason Taylor (2) 54.5  R80 $16,000  $8 $8
Charge Account 55 1, 6.70 LEN, 1-10.53 33.83 In Running:  /3/4
2-9 CSNO 1000 Soft 29/05/2015 CASINO FLY (Race 3)  54 Jason Taylor (7) 55.5  R76 $15,000 $2,900 $4.40 $4 $4
Single Melody 52 1, Punjab Rocket 54 3, 0.50 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 1-00.30 36.50 In Running:  /1/3
S. Comments:Raced wide in the early and middle stages.
12-13 IPSW 1100 Good 13/06/2015 CL6-SW (Race 4)   Jason Taylor (6) 55.5  R79 $67,000  $19 $21
Rock Royalty 57.5 1, 8.10 LEN, 1-02.49 33.55 In Running:  /6/6
5-6 ROCK 1050 Good 8/10/2015 CL6-SW (Race 4)   David J Simmons (3) 55.5  R78 $13,000  $7 $9
Straight Gold 57.5 1, 7.40 LEN, 1-00.31 32.33 In Running:  /4/4

(10) 54  R7510.   Accidental (BLKS)
(6) (BAY G) Choisir - Winaqua (Shovhog) Terry Butts (Townsville) (32-6-2-5 $101,650)

Mrs J M O'keefe ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $16,000
White And Black Checks, Checked Armbands

Career:32-6-2-5 $101,650 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 24-6-2-5 Soft: 6-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 5-1-0-0 Track: 4-1-0-2 Track and 
Distance: 4-1-0-2 Distance: 8-3-0-2

3-13 MKAY 1100 Good 4/07/2015 CL4 (Race 6)  54 Justin P Stanley (9) 57  R69 $15,000 $1,500 $8 $7
Winged Warrior 60.5 1, Eljay Atom, 54, 2, 1.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-03.47 34.37 In Running:  /12/10
6-11 ROCK 1300 Good 30/07/2015 BM70 (Race 6)  54 Justin P Stanley (9) 58.5  R69 $13,000  $8 $10 $10
Just Call Me Louie 56.5 1, 2.60 LEN, 1-16.83 33.82 In Running:  /2/2
4-10 INNI 1200 Good 15/08/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 4)  55 Graham Kliese (4) 60.5  R68 $10,000 $500 $2.50F
Dane Will Do 55 1, 1.60 LEN, 1-10.02 00.00 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Passing the 1100m had to be checked and lost its rightful running.
1-9 MKAY 1050 Good 17/09/2015 BM70 (Race 4)  54 N Day (7) 58  R68 $13,000 $8,450 $9 $8
Bon Temps 55.5 2, Lokum, 53.5, 3, 1 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-00.14 34.54 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Slipped behind on jumping.
1-8 TOWN 1100 Good 26/09/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 2)  54 Braydn Swaffer (1) 60 (58.5) R72 $20,000 $12,800 $2.20 $2.40 $2.40F
Perfect Knowledge 58 2, Destruction, 59, 3, 0.8 LEN, 2.8 LEN,  34.44 In Running:  /8/8

(2) 54 Rhiannon Payne (a2) R7511.   Arcatran (BLKS)
(7) (BAY G) Choisir - The Banchee (NZ) (O'Reilly (NZ)) Ben Williams (Charters Towers) (37-8-6-3 $87,150)

Mrs S B Hammer ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
Royal Blue, White Stars, Cerise Stripe And Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap, Cerise Stripe

Career:37-8-6-3 $87,150 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 28-6-4-3 Soft: 6-1-2-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-3-0 Track: 2-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0

2-6 MKAY 1050 Good 16/08/2015 HCP (Race 4)  54 Darren Evans (4) 54 (52.5) R75 $10,000 $2,000 $11 $15 $15
Vo Heart 59 1, Addiction to Rock 55 3, 2 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-00.51 33.65 In Running:  /3/3
7-7 INGH 1000 Firm 29/08/2015 HCP (Race 6)  SC =p2kg  55 Jeffrey Felix (4) 55  R75 $10,000  $5
Ladretto 62.5 1, 4.40 LEN, 0-58.23 00.00 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Jockey reported that the gelding had blundered and felt awkward for a short distance near the 600 metres.
5-12 CRNS 1250 Good 12/09/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 4)  54 Davin Green (8) 58.5  R74.5 $20,000 $400 $21 $21
Radiant Angel 54 1, 0.50 LEN, 1-12.51 00.00 In Running:  /2/1
S. Comments:Passing the 200 metres Jockey accidentally dropped his whip.
1-5 EWAN 1200 Fast 20/09/2015 BM 74 HCP (Race 3)  56 Jeffrey Felix (3) 60.5  R74.5 $7,200 $4,650 $1.70F
Excellent Style 54.5 2, Zatsacat, 54, 3, 0.4 LEN, 1.5 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Began awkwardly. Rounding the home turn was carried wider on the track by another runner then had to be shifted back to the inside of that 
runner to obtain clear running.
11-16 TOWN 1300 Good 26/09/2015 HCP (Race 9)  SC -3.5 KGkg  54 David J 

Simmons
(15) 54  R75.5 $101,500  $51 $51

Ladretto 59 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-16.45 35.51 In Running:  /4/4

(8) 54 Wanderson D'Avila R7312.   Sizzlelon (BLKS)
(6) (BAY OR BROWN G) Falvelon - She Sizzles (Snippets) Roy Chillemi (Atherton) (43-9-8-6 $206,320)

Mrs C M Chillemi, D E Scheffler, C E Barkworth, Mrs A V Whitaker, R J Gannon, P A 
Piccone, T W Hedley, J A Hill & M Lee

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $52,000

Light Blue, Pink Sash, Pink Sleeves, Pink Cap
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(6) 54 Dale Evans 09.   Chain the Gate (BLKS)
(4) (CHESTNUT G) Changeintheweather (USA) - Holly Bush Honey (Grey Man) Tim Cook (Rockhampton) (13-0-1-2 $4,800)

P M Cavanagh & M C Cavanagh ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,500
Light Blue, Yellow Sleeves, Blue Cap

Career:13-0-1-2 $4,800 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 13-0-1-2 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
1-0-0-1 Distance: 2-0-0-1

11-12 ROCK 1200 Good 30/07/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC +2kg  54 Chris McIver (1) 54  R $13,000  $41 $41
Allgirl 55.5 1, 10.70 LEN, 1-10.29 35.72 In Running:  /9/10
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.
8-9 GLAD 1194 Good 8/08/2015 CLB (Race 4)  55 Chris McIver (2) 55  $7,000  $26
Duan Major 55.5 1, 24.50 LEN, 1-13.73 00.00 In Running:  //
3-12 MKAY 1300 Good 3/09/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC +2 KGkg  54 C McIver (1) 54  R $13,000 $1,300 $61 $61
Rakadan 54.5 1, Miss Rich, 52.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-17.81 36.65 In Running:  /4/3
2-6 TW H 1000 Good 25/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Mr Lachlan Dodds (2) 59.5 (56.5) $5,200 $1,000 ($1,000),  $2.10
Mozzinator 59.5 1, Day Lilly 57.5 3, 1.50 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 0-59.02 00.00 In Running:  /3/3
3-7 TW H 1200 Good 26/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Ms Zoe White (2) 59.5 (56.5) $10,200 $1,000 ($500),  $2.20
Mishani Speranza 53 1, Daneberry Road, 56.5, 2, 1 LEN, 3.3 LEN, 1-11.93 00.00 In Running:  //2

(1) 54 Rhiannon Payne (a2)10.   Coronation Journey (BLKS)
(6) (CHESTNUT M) Good Journey (USA) - Masterkova (Fairy King (USA)) Michael Whitehouse (Townsville) (13-0-1-1 $3,500)

Kims Racing (Mgr: I Whitehouse)
Black, Gold Diamond Checks, Pink Sleeves, Black Diamond Armband, Pink Cap, Black Diamonds

Career:13-0-1-1 $3,500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 11-0-1-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-1 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

6-8 BOWN 1100 Good 1/08/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Trinity Bannon (1) 56.5  $7,700  $10
We Found It 58.5 1, 9 LEN, 1-04.08 00.00 In Running:  /6/6
7-9 MKAY 1050 Good 16/08/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Matthew Morris (6) 55.5  $10,000  $31 $51
Life of Crime 57.5 1, 3.60 LEN, 1-02.24 34.90 In Running:  /6/8
S. Comments:Approaching the 600 metres improved onto heels and had to be steadied.
3-9 MKAY 1800 Good 3/09/2015 CL1 (Race 3)  SC +5.5 KGkg  54 M V Morris (2) 54  $13,000 $1,300 $21 $12 $12
Virtuity (NZ) 59 1, Mishani Allegra, 54.5, 2, 0.8 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-52.62 36.92 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Inclined to race keenly when the pace was slow in the early and middle stages. Trainer reported that the gelding had been galloped on in 
running.
8-9 MKAY 1800 Good 17/09/2015 CL3-SW (Race 3)   Matthew Morris (7) 52.5  $13,000  $51 $31
Mossimo (NZ) 57.5 1, 6.20 LEN, 1-55.90 37.95 In Running:  5/6/5
S. Comments:Bumped at the start.
6-12 TOWN 1200 Good 26/09/2015 MDN (Race 1)  54 Andrew Spinks (4) 54  R $20,000  $26 $26
Gainsford 54 1, 2 LEN, 1-11.38 35.65 In Running:  /12/11
S. Comments:Approaching the first turn, near the 950 metres,  was inclined to over-race and had to be checked when tightened for room by another runner. 
Passing the 200 metres attempted to improve into a doubtful run, then had to be continually steadied when awkwardly placed on heels.

(11) 54 James Orman (a0)11.   Jordans Jet (BLKS)
(4) (BAY M) Jet Spur - Spree (Canny Lad) Wayne Pomfrett (Mackay) (17-0-1-2 $5,000)

I B Mitchell ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $1,200
Yellow, Maroon Horseshoes,Yellow cap

Career:17-0-1-2 $5,000 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 17-0-1-2 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 13-0-1-2 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

8-13 MKAY 1100 Good 27/08/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC +2.5kg  54 Andrew Spinks (4) 54  R $12,000  $7 $8
Jewellery Thief 57 1, 8 LEN,  34.79 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Shortly after the start checked when crowded for room.
5-12 MKAY 1300 Good 3/09/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC +2 KGkg  54 Rhiannon Payne (11) 54 (52) R $13,000  $21 $21
Rakadan 54.5 1, 1.90 LEN, 1-17.81 36.65 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Began awkwardly. Laid in under pressure in the home straight.
3-10 MKAY 1200 Good 17/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   N Summers (1) 55.5 (53.5) $13,000 $1,300 $4 $4
Doom City Dragon 53.5 1, On the Bid, 55.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-11.26 35.81 In Running:  /5/4
10-15 ROCK 1300 Good 25/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Nicole Vuille (12) 55.5 (53.5) $13,000  $10 $12 $12
Tara's Ransom 55.5 1, 7.30 LEN, 1-17.22 34.35 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Raced wide without cover.
2-10 MKAY 1100 Good 10/10/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   Natalea Summers (1) 55.5 (53.5) $7,500 $1,500 $3.40
Harry Met Sandy 54 1, Cape Luck 53.5 3, 1.80 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-05.90 35.86 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Ducked out sharply and inconvenienced another runner near the 800 metres after making contact with the running rail.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................
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1-10 INGH 1400 Firm 29/08/2015 HCP (Race 3)  SC =p2kg  55.5 Graham 
Watson

(1) 56.5  R77.5 $10,200 $6,600 $4.20

Auguste 55.5 2, Rattus Conatus, 54, 3, 1 LEN, 1.5 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  /2/2
4-12 CRNS 1400 Good 12/09/2015 HCP (Race 7)  SC -0.5 KGkg  54 Graham Watson (7) 56  R79.5 $30,000 $1,200 $7 $7
Mishani Gladiator 52 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-21.67 00.00 In Running:  /8/6
S. Comments:Slow to begin.

(3) 55.5 Trinity Bannon R7905.   Hard Liquor 
(8) (BAY G) Tale of the Cat (USA) - Sassy Soda (Flying Spur) Mick A Bannon (Mackay) (46-7-7-2 $215,920)

G Patterson & M A Bannon ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $30,000
White, Pink Maltese Cross, Striped Sleeves And Quartered Cap

Career:46-7-7-2 $215,920 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 31-7-4-0 Soft: 14-0-3-2 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 8-1-2-0 Track: 7-2-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

1-10 MKAY 1200 Good 25/06/2015 CL6-SW (Race 7)   Trinity Bannon (9) 56  R74 $10,000 $6,500 $6 $4.80 $4.80
Cleaver 59 2, Spring Rose, 55.5, 3, 2.5 LEN, 0.5 LEN,  34.05 In Running:  /2/2
1-11 MKAY 1300 Good 18/07/2015 CL6-SW (Race 8)   Trinity Bannon (8) 57.5  R76 $13,000 $8,450 $2.40 $3.10 $3F
Perfect Knowledge 56 2, Auguste, 59, 3, 1.3 LEN, 1.3 LEN,  34.67 In Running:  /2/2
4-8 MKAY 1300 Good 16/08/2015 CL6-SW (Race 2)   Trinity Bannon (8) 59  R77.5 $10,000 $500 $2.40 $2.70 $2.70
Mister Booze 54.5 1, 3.50 LEN, 1-16.30 34.55 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:After being crossed passing the 1100 metres was inclined to race keenly with its head up.
1-9 YEPP 1400 Good 29/08/2015 HCP (Race 6)  54 Trinity Bannon (2) 54.5  R77 $10,000 $6,500 $2.50 $2.70 $2.70F
Iownaprince 53.5 2, Slim Henry, 54.5, 3, 2 LEN, 1.3 LEN,  35.50 In Running:  /1/1
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and shifted out. Over-raced early stages of race.
4-6 THAN 1600 Good 12/09/2015 HCP (Race 5)  55 Todd Quinn (2) 60.5 (56.5) R79.5 $15,250 $750 $2.20F
Seen a Host 55 1, 3.50 LEN, 1-35.30 00.00 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:beginning awkwardly the gelding never felt comfortable on the firm surface

(12) 54.5 Martin Haley (a3) 
R77.5

06.   Scot Free 

(5) (BROWN G) Strategic - Danarich (Danehill (USA)) John Manzelmann (Mackay) (44-12-7-4 $101,000)

W C Cupitt & J H Manzelmann
Dark Blue, Light Blue Star And Cap

Career:44-12-7-4 $101,000 Firm: 2-1-0-0 Good: 37-9-6-3 Soft: 4-2-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-0-0 Track: 17-6-2-1 Track and 
Distance: 16-6-2-1 Distance: 21-6-4-2

1-6 CH T 1000 Good 11/07/2015 HCP (Race 1)  55 M Haley (6) 60.5 (58.5) R79.5 $7,000 $4,550 $3.60
Del Palio 55.5 2, Starlistic, 56.5, 3, 1.8 LEN, 2.5 LEN, 0-59.04 00.00 In Running:  /1/1
8-9 MKAY 1050 Good 18/07/2015 HCP (Race 6)  SC - 1kg  54 Rhiannon Payne (4) 57 (55) R81 $25,000  $21 $16
Vo Heart 56 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-00.03 33.77 In Running:  /7/8
8-10 MIDD 1200 Good 1/08/2015 HCP (Race 4)  55 Katariina Aho (5) 60.5 (59) R80 $12,000  $11
Javelentia 53.5 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-08.00 00.00 In Running:  //
3-5 EWAN 1000 Fast 19/09/2015 BM 74 HCP (Race 4)  56 Ms Ngarie 

Nelson
(5) 64.5 (60.5) R79 $7,200 $700 $3

Five O'clock 59.5 1, Snitzem, 61.5, 2, 3 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 0-57.32 00.00 In Running:  /4/4
4-6 BOWN 1100 Firm 3/10/2015 HCP (Race 2)  55 Ms Zoe White (2) 60 (57) R79 $10,200 $500 $8
Min Min Man 53.5 1, 4.70 LEN, 1-03.20 00.00 In Running:  /4/4

(9) 54.5 James Orman (a0) R8007.   Starlistic (BLKS)
(8) (BAY OR BROWN M) Honours List (IRE) - Eminently (Spectrum (IRE)) Ray Tapiolas (Home Hill) (55-12-4-13 $99,875)

R P Tapiolas, Mrs D Tapiolas, Mrs M N Johnstone & Ms K M Tapiolas
Pale Blue, White Stars, Sleeves And Red Cap

Career:55-12-4-13 $99,875 Firm: 5-1-1-1 Good: 44-11-3-9 Soft: 6-0-0-3 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 6-2-0-1 Track: 7-1-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 7-1-1-0 Distance: 10-1-1-0

3-6 CH T 1000 Good 11/07/2015 HCP (Race 1)  55 Katariina Aho (3) 58 (56.5) R79 $7,000 $700 $3.60
Scot Free 58.5 1, Del Palio, 55.5, 2, 1.8 LEN, 2.5 LEN, 0-59.04 00.00 In Running:  /3/5
7-11 CRNS 950 Good 8/08/2015 QLTY (Race 7)  SC - 0.5kg  54 Katariina Aho (1) 54  R79 $30,000  $21 $21
Fast 'n' Ferocious 54 1, 2.60 LEN, 0-54.25 00.00 In Running:  //8
2-7 INGH 1000 Firm 29/08/2015 HCP (Race 6)  SC =p2kg  55 K Aho (7) 55 (53.5) R78 $10,000 $1,500 $13
Ladretto 62.5 1, Snitzem 54 2, 0.30 LEN, 0.0 LEN, 0-58.23 00.00 In Running:  /4/4
1-6 BOWN 1000 Firm 5/09/2015 HCP (Race 2)  55 Katariina Aho (4) 58.5 (57) R79 $7,000 $4,550 $4.40
Min Min Man 55 2, Mishani Gladiator, 6, 3, 0.1 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  /3/4
9-16 TOWN 1300 Good 26/09/2015 HCP (Race 9)  SC -3.5 KGkg  54 Wanderson 

D'Avila
(5) 54  R80.5 $101,500  $51 $71

Ladretto 59 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-16.45 35.51 In Running:  /13/10
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Approaching the first turn, near the 950 metres, clipped heels and blundered when another runner shifted out despite the efforts 
of it's rider. Had difficulty obtaining clear running in the early part of the home straight. Shifted out when not clear passing the 200m forcing another runner to 
be checked. Jockey suspended for Careless Riding under A.R 137(a).

(11) 54 Graham Watson R7708.   Barachello (BLKS)
(7) (BROWN G) Secret Savings (USA) - Cara Y Cruz (USA) (King of Kings (IRE)) Russell Adair (Mackay) (31-6-3-6 $123,292)

R D Elliott & T L Elliott
Pink, Black Question Mark, Pink Cap

Career:31-6-3-6 $123,292 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 23-3-1-5 Soft: 6-3-1-1 Heavy: 2-0-1-0 First-up: 7-1-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-2

7-12 DOOM 1050 Good 7/02/2015 HCP (Race 7)  54 Jason Taylor (12) 54  R81.5 $65,000  $51 $71 $71
Just a Girl 54 1, 2.80 LEN, 0-59.88 33.89 In Running:  /12/11
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Match Ups:
10/10/2015 MKAY MDN-SW (Race 1) 1,100M

2 - 10 (1) 55.5 1.8LEN Jordans Jet
3 - 10 (6) 57.5 2LEN Cape Luck

3/10/2015 BOWN MDN-SW (Race 3) 1,000M
3 - 10 (4) 56.5 2.2LEN Bomber Miss
5 - 10 (6) 58.5 3.6LEN Rulistic

26/09/2015 TOWN MDN (Race 1) 1,200M
3 - 12 (9) 54 0.4LEN Eirian
6 - 12 (4) 54 2LEN Coronation Journey
8 - 12 (10) 56 3.1LEN Gangster Squad
9 - 12 (6) 54 3.9LEN Miss Rich

25/09/2015 ROCK MDN-SW (Race 1) 1,300M
7 - 15 (15) 57.5 5.5LEN More Value
10 - 15 (12) 55.5 7.3LEN Jordans Jet

10/09/2015 YEPP MDN (Race 2)  SC +2 KGkg 1,200M
3 - 11 (10) 55.5 1.1LEN Miss Rich
5 - 11 (6) 57.5 2.3LEN More Value
11 - 11 (11) 59 15.6LEN The Clang Affair

3/09/2015 MKAY MDN (Race 2)  SC +2 KGkg 1,300M
2 - 12 (12) 55 1.3LEN Miss Rich
3 - 12 (1) 54 1.5LEN Chain the Gate
5 - 12 (11) 54 1.9LEN Jordans Jet
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6 04:02PM OPEN HANDICAP  1100M
Prizemoney: 1st: $8450 2nd: $2600 3rd: $1300 4th: $650

(1) 61 Darren Evans (a2) R8701.   Craiglea Cruz 
(5) (BROWN G) Warhead - Craiglea Miss (Waterford Road) Steven Royes (Mount Isa) (34-9-4-6 $317,250)

MR S J Royes ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $54,000
Pink, Purple Hoops, Pink Cap

Career:34-9-4-6 $317,250 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 24-6-2-3 Soft: 8-3-1-2 Heavy: 2-0-1-1 First-up: 4-1-0-2 Track: 2-1-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0

14-15 SCST 1000 Good 16/05/2015 BRIBIE (Race 8) G4 54 James Orman (2) 54  R84 $100,000  $10 $10
Falino 56 1, 12.90 LEN, 0-57.55 34.12 In Running:  /2/4
1-12 MT I 1000 Soft 6/08/2015 HCP (Race 8)  54 Aaron Spradau (5) 62  R83 $20,000 $12,800 $2.25 $3 $3F
Albertique 57.5 2, Tabasco Force, 54, 3, 4.3 LEN, 0.8 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  /2/2
10-12 CRNS 950 Good 11/09/2015 HCP (Race 4)  54 Justin P Stanley (6) 59.5  R86 $30,000  $4 $4EF
Handyman Bob 57 1, 5.40 LEN, 0-53.55 00.00 In Running:  //6
S. Comments:When questioned regarding the poor performance of the gelding Jockey said that after beginning only fairly his mount was able to obtain a 
prominent position, where it travelled comfortably throughout, however when a run presented rounding the home turn he placed his mount under pressure 
and it did not respond to his urgings and was disappointing. Jockey added that in his opinion the gelding performs better over longer distances than today's 
event. A post-race veterinary examination did not reveal any abnormalities.
1-8 TOWN 1200 Good 19/09/2015 HCP (Race 7)  SC -1.5 KGkg  54 D J Evans (7) 59 (56) R85 $25,000 $16,000 $3 $3.50 $3.50F
More Than a Song 56 2, He's a Ladies Man, 52, 3, 0.8 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-11.27 35.37 In Running:  /1/1
15-16 TOWN 1300 Good 26/09/2015 HCP (Race 9)  SC -3.5 KGkg  54 Ashley Butler (13) 59  R88 $101,500  $21 $21
Ladretto 59 1, 8.80 LEN, 1-16.45 35.51 In Running:  /1/2

(4) 57.5 Brad Stewart R8102.   Mishani Gladiator 
(5) (CHESTNUT G) Dubawi (IRE) - Persuades (Commands) John Manzelmann (Mackay) (42-8-8-3 $219,400)

Mishani Enterprises Pty Ltd Syn (Mgr: M D Crooks) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $63,900
Watermelon, Black M, Cerise Striped Sleeves, Checked Cap

Career:42-8-8-3 $219,400 Firm: 2-0-1-1 Good: 34-8-6-1 Soft: 5-0-1-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 7-2-0-0 Track: 6-1-1-1 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-0-0 Distance: 13-1-4-1

3-8 MKAY 1300 Good 16/08/2015 CL6-SW (Race 2)   M Haley (7) 59 (56) R76 $10,000 $1,000 $11 $12
Mister Booze 54.5 1, Pretty Vacant, 54.5, 2, 0.8 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-16.30 34.55 In Running:  /7/6
1-12 MKAY 1300 Good 27/08/2015 CL6-SW (Race 6)   Martin Haley (6) 59 (56) R76 $12,000 $7,800 $9 $17
Oh Yeah 54.5 2, Cyclone Kan, 59, 3, 1.5 LEN, 2.8 LEN,  35.12 In Running:  /9/8
3-6 BOWN 1000 Firm 5/09/2015 HCP (Race 2)  55 G D Kliese (3) 60  R78 $7,000 $700 $3.40EF
Starlistic 57 1, Min Min Man, 55, 2, 0.1 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  /6/6
1-12 CRNS 1400 Good 12/09/2015 HCP (Race 7)  SC -0.5 KGkg  54 M Haley (11) 55 (52) R78 $30,000 $19,200 $4.40 $4.40
Chateau Dettori 54 2, Green Anchor, 54, 3, 0.1 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-21.67 00.00 In Running:  /11/11
2-16 TOWN 1300 Good 26/09/2015 HCP (Race 9)  SC -3.5 KGkg  54 M Haley (11) 54  R80 $101,500 $20,000 $9 $10
Ladretto 59 1, Playtime 59 3, 0.10 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-16.45 35.51 In Running:  /14/11

(5) 57 Jeffrey Felix R80.503.   More Than a Song (BLKS)
(6) (CHESTNUT G) More Than Ready (USA) - Northern Song (Rory's Jester) Ben Williams (Charters Towers) (31-9-6-3 $106,017)

Mrs S B Hammer
Royal Blue, White Stars, Cerise Stripe And Sleeves, Royal Blue Cap, Cerise Stripe

Career:31-9-6-3 $106,017 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 28-9-5-3 Soft: 2-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-1-2-0 Track: 4-1-1-2 Track and 
Distance: 3-1-1-1 Distance: 3-1-1-1

4-12 CRNS 1250 Good 25/07/2015 HCP (Race 9)  SC 0.5kg  54 Jeffrey Felix (8) 54  R76 $25,000 $1,000 $8 $8
Bar Attack 54 1, 2.60 LEN, 1-13.16 34.84 In Running:  /6/2
1-12 CRNS 1400 Good 9/08/2015 QLTY (Race 7)  SC - 0.5kg  54 Jeffrey Felix (4) 54  R76 $20,000 $12,800 $8 $8
Blame Game 6 2, Green Anchor, 54, 3, 0.1 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  /4/5
S. Comments:Buffeted between runners rounding the turn near the 1000 metres.
1-4 MKAY 1100 Good 27/08/2015 HCP (Race 1)  54 Jeffrey Felix (4) 56  R79 $12,000 $7,800 $5 $7.50 $7.50
Marina Sands 57 2, Vo Heart, 60.5, 3, 0.3 LEN, 0.8 LEN,  33.46 In Running:  /4/4
2-8 TOWN 1200 Good 19/09/2015 HCP (Race 7)  SC -1.5 KGkg  54 J Felix (6) 56  R80.5 $25,000 $5,000 $4.40 $4
Craiglea Cruz 56 1, He's a Ladies Man 52 3, 0.80 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-11.27 35.37 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Raced three wide without cover throughout.
10-16 TOWN 1300 Good 26/09/2015 HCP (Race 9)  SC -3.5 KGkg  54 Jeffrey Felix (2) 54.5  R81 $101,500  $10 $8.50
Ladretto 59 1, 3.60 LEN, 1-16.45 35.51 In Running:  /11/8

(7) 55.5 Justin P Stanley R7904.   Addiction to Rock (BLKS)
(8) (BAY G) Rock of Gibraltar (IRE) - Bellediction (Blevic) Nippy Seymour (Mackay) (60-10-5-11 $349,310)

A J Seymour, G R Seymour, W R Corney & L J Nash ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $63,100
White, Red And Blue Hoops, Red Cap

Career:60-10-5-11 $349,310 Firm: 4-1-0-0 Good: 40-4-4-8 Soft: 14-4-1-3 Heavy: 2-1-0-0 First-up: 10-2-0-2 Track: 9-0-0-2 Track and 
Distance: 4-0-0-1 Distance: 13-2-1-2

4-13 MKAY 1300 Good 2/07/2015 HCP (Race 7)  SC -5kg  54 Scott Galloway (7) 54  R78 $75,000 $3,000 $15 $13
Daph 'n' Alf 59 1, 3.80 LEN, 1-15.00 34.96 In Running:  /8/8
5-10 MIDD 1200 Good 1/08/2015 HCP (Race 4)  55 John Stephens (1) 59  R78 $12,000  $5.50
Javelentia 53.5 1, 1.90 LEN, 1-08.00 00.00 In Running:  //
3-6 MKAY 1050 Good 16/08/2015 HCP (Race 4)  54 S Galloway (6) 55  R77.5 $10,000 $1,000 $4.60 $5
Vo Heart 59 1, Arcatran, 52.5, 2, 2 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-00.51 33.65 In Running:  /5/5
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3 02:03PM CLASS 6 PLATE (Set Weights)  1300M
Prizemoney: 1st: $8450 2nd: $2600 3rd: $1300 4th: $650

(1) 59 Nathan Day R7001.   Cleaver 
(7) (BROWN G) Bel Esprit - Mill Lady (NZ) (Straight Strike (USA)) Terry Butts (Townsville) (48-6-10-6 $121,540)

C C Mcmahon, T W Butts, R D Pack, J W Kennedy, S Wilson, P D Phillips, D Morrison & R 
J Pendreigh

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $7,200

Black, White Spots, Red Sleeves And Cap

Career:48-6-10-6 $121,540 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 37-4-9-5 Soft: 6-2-0-0 Heavy: 4-0-1-1 First-up: 7-1-0-3 Track: 5-0-3-0 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 15-2-4-2

2-10 MKAY 1200 Good 25/06/2015 CL6-SW (Race 7)   A Allen (7) 59  R71.5 $10,000 $2,000 $4 $4.80 $4.40F
Hard Liquor 56 1, Spring Rose 55.5 3, 2.50 LEN, 0.5 LEN,  34.05 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:When questioned as to why he did not improve his position near the 600 metres, Jockey said his instructions were to not bustle the gelding early 
and that after beginning well he was able to obtain a position where his mount travelled comfortably, however he was mindful not to ride the gelding along 
from too far out, as he believed that it has only one finishing effort. Trainer  confirmed the instructions.A post-race veterinary examination revealed the 
gelding was sore in front. Trainer was told a veterinary clearance would be required prior to next start.
8-11 MKAY 1300 Good 18/07/2015 CL6-SW (Race 8)   Justin P Stanley (11) 59  R71.5 $13,000  $7 $7
Hard Liquor 57.5 1, 7.80 LEN,  34.67 In Running:  /9/11
S. Comments:On returning to scale Jockey reported that after beginning awkwardly from a wide barrier, his mount settled back in the field and when 
attempting to improve into the race he was obliged to cover excessive ground and after shifting to the outside was disappointing.
5-8 MKAY 1560 Good 23/07/2015 HCP (Race 6)  54 Matthew Morris (6) 54  R70 $12,000  $3.80 $4.40 $4.40
Ferment 54 1, 3.80 LEN, 1-33.96 36.01 In Running:  8/8/8
7-8 TOWN 1200 Good 19/09/2015 HCP (Race 7)  SC -1.5 KGkg  54 Wanderson 

D'Avila
(2) 54  R70 $25,000  $8 $8

Craiglea Cruz 56 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-11.27 35.37 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
3-10 TOWN 1300 Good 26/09/2015 CL6-SW (Race 3)   M Pegus (4) 59  R69 $20,000 $2,000 $15 $16
Rivariva 54.5 1, Green Anchor, 59, 2, 0.8 LEN, 1.3 LEN,  35.35 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Was momentarily held up rounding the home turn, then had to be shifted out to obtain clear running.

(7) 57.5 Natalea Summers (a3) 
R70

02.   Bon Temps (BLKS)

(6) (CHESTNUT G) Flying Spur - Lajoie (Spinning World (USA)) Wayne Pomfrett (Mackay) (37-5-11-5 $77,370)

W M Pomfrett & I Mitchell
Tangerine, Grey Sleeves And Cap

Career:37-5-11-5 $77,370 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 33-4-8-5 Soft: 2-0-2-0 Heavy: 2-1-1-0 First-up: 6-0-5-1 Track: 14-1-3-1 Track and 
Distance: 3-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-4-0

4-12 MKAY 1100 Good 14/05/2015 BM75 (Race 7)  54 Tracy O'Hara (3) 56  R70 $12,000 $600 $21 $21
Cyclone Kan 57 1, 0.60 LEN, 1-03.64 34.09 In Running:  /4/4
5-12 MKAY 1100 Good 23/05/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 6)  54 Darren Evans (12) 61.5 (58.5) R70 $10,000  $7 $9 $9
Holdontoyahorses 60.5 1, 1.90 LEN, 1-03.84 34.90 In Running:  /4/1
2-9 MKAY 1050 Good 17/09/2015 BM70 (Race 4)  54 N Summers (3) 58.5 (55.5) R69 $13,000 $2,600 $6 $8 $8
Accidental 58 1, Lokum 53.5 3, 1 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-00.14 34.54 In Running:  /4/7
4-10 ROCK 1050 Good 25/09/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 3)  54 Nicole Vuille (8) 59 (57) R70 $13,000 $650 $4 $3.50 $3.50
Terms of Trade 64.5 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-00.59 32.86 In Running:  /8/9
2-6 MKAY 1050 Good 10/10/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 3)  54 N Summers (5) 58.5 (56.5) R69 $7,500 $1,500 $3
Testatime 57 1, From the Darkness 58 3, 0.20 LEN, 3.8 LEN, 1-00.89 34.18 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Was crowded between runners on jumping.

(8) 57 Matthew Morris R7603.   Radiant Angel (BLKS)
(5) (BAY M) Kheleyf (USA) - Radiant Star (Success Express (USA)) John Manzelmann (Mackay) (27-6-2-5 $81,865)

S W Kendrick ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
Dark Blue, Light Blue Star And Cap

Career:27-6-2-5 $81,865 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 24-6-2-5 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 7-4-0-1 Track: 3-0-1-1 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 6-2-1-1

4-12 CRNS 1250 Soft 30/05/2015 CL6-SW (Race 3)   Davin Green (11) 55.5  R75.5 $10,000 $500 $4.60 $4.80F
Wishful 55.5 1, 1.30 LEN, 1-22.63 00.00 In Running:  /8/6
1-12 CRNS 1250 Good 12/09/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 4)  54 M Haley (1) 57 (54) R75 $20,000 $12,800 $5 $5
Miata 58 2, Testatime, 58, 3, 0.1 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-12.51 00.00 In Running:  /5/6
4-13 TOWN 1300 Good 19/09/2015 F&M CL6 (Race 6)  54 Martin Haley (13) 59.5 (56.5) R77 $26,000 $1,000 $5 $7.50 $7.50
Zindzela 56 1, 1.70 LEN, 1-16.95 34.50 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:When questioned regarding the mare leading today, apprentice explained that he was under no specific instructions however from the widest 
barrier and after beginning well he rode his mount along in the early stages and was able to cross and lead on the fence where it travelled comfortably 
throughout.
3-7 TW H 1300 Good 26/09/2015 BM 75 HCP (Race 4)  56 Michael Murphy (1) 60 (57) R77 $11,700 $1,150 $1.70F
Our Hussler 56 1, King Bing, 56, 2, 2.5 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-16.13 00.00 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Began awkwardly. Jockey reported that in his opinion the mare was never comfortable in the going.
5-6 MKAY 1050 Good 10/10/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 3)  54 Ms Zoe White (3) 62 (59) R77 $7,500  $5
Testatime 57 1, 7.10 LEN, 1-00.89 34.18 In Running:  //

(5) 56 Brad Stewart R5904.   Call On Kevin (BLKS)
(7) (BAY G) God's Own - By Any Means (NZ) (Stravinsky (USA)) Cassandra Marsh (Atherton) (44-4-5-3 $69,165)

Ms C Marsh, Ms D Wehlow & Ms W Martin ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $8,100
Light Blue, White Checks
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S. Comments:Inclined to lay out in the straight and inside the 100 metres, lay out despite the efforts of the rider.

(11) 54  R4912.  (Em) Snitzel Rose (BLKS)
(5) (BAY M) Snitzel - Chantilly Rose (NZ) (Jetball) Joao Campeao (Mackay) (23-1-0-1 $9,455)

J M Serra Campeao, Mrs C T Hagan Campeao & J J Paisana Campeao
Red, White Seams, White Sleeves, Red Seams, Red Cap, White Seams

Career:23-1-0-1 $9,455 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 18-1-0-1 Soft: 5-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-1-0-0 Track: 9-1-0-1 Track and Distance: 
8-1-0-0 Distance: 17-1-0-0

6-11 MKAY 1050 Good 27/08/2015 CL3-SW (Race 5)   Katariina Aho (4) 54 (52) R49 $12,000  $101 $81
Zindzela 52 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-00.33 34.06 In Running:  /6/7
6-9 MKAY 1050 Good 3/09/2015 F&M CL2 (Race 5)  SC +0.5 KGkg  54 Katariina Aho (4) 54 (52) R50 $13,000  $21 $21
Zindzela 56 1, 2 LEN, 1-01.50 35.06 In Running:  /6/6
8-13 YEPP 1200 Good 10/09/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  SC +3 KGkg  54 David J 

Simmons
(10) 54  R50 $13,000  $15 $21 $17

Intruding 55.5 1, 2.30 LEN, 1-10.40 35.81 In Running:  /5/5
4-7 HOME 900 Good 13/09/2015 CLB (Race 1)  55 Trinity Bannon (5) 55  R50 $7,000 $350 $4.20
Miss Mystified 56 1, 1.30 LEN, 0-52.14 00.00 In Running:  //
9-11 MKAY 1050 Good 10/10/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 2)  54 Trinity Bannon (5) 54.5  R50 $7,500  $5.50
Sweet And Savage 56.5 1, 5.80 LEN, 1-01.58 34.86 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Was hampered near the 150 metres after improving onto the heels of another runner which had to be restrained.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
10/10/2015 MKAY BM 55 HCP (Race 2) 1,050M

9 - 11 (5) 54.5 5.8LEN Snitzel Rose
11 - 11 (9) 58.5 9LEN Avellino

2/10/2015 ROCK CG&E CL1 (Race 5)  SC + 3kg 1,050M
1 - 6 (3) 58.5  Shigeru Mahogany
2 - 6 (2) 57.5 1.5LEN Craiglea Mission

13/09/2015 HOME CLB (Race 1) 900M
3 - 7 (2) 59 0.3LEN Avellino
4 - 7 (5) 55 1.3LEN Snitzel Rose

3/09/2015 MKAY F&M CL2 (Race 5)  SC +0.5 KGkg 1,050M
2 - 9 (5) 54 0.2LEN Avellino
6 - 9 (4) 54 2LEN Snitzel Rose

27/08/2015 MKAY CL3-SW (Race 5) 1,050M
3 - 11 (11) 54 0.5LEN Avellino
6 - 11 (4) 54 3.1LEN Snitzel Rose

16/08/2015 MKAY CL3-SW (Race 8) 1,200M
4 - 9 (6) 55.5 1.7LEN Madam Pink
6 - 9 (3) 57.5 4.3LEN Coventry
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Career:44-4-5-3 $69,165 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 29-2-1-1 Soft: 7-1-2-2 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 6-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-2-0

4-12 ECHA 1200 Good 15/06/2015 0 - 58 (Race 10)  54 Fabian Alesci (9) 59.5  R57 $15,000 $600 $10 $10
Liberty's Warrior 6 1, 2 LEN, 1-12.40 36.28 In Running:  /7/5
7-12 GEES 1200 Synthetic 23/06/2015 0 - 58 (Race 8)  54 Fabian Alesci (7) 59.5  R57 $15,000 $270 $6 $8.50 $8.50
To Cry For 56 1, 2.50 LEN, 1-12.20 34.40 In Running:  /8/10
10-12 DON 1350 Soft 4/07/2015 BM64 (Race 10)  54 Fabian Alesci (4) 56.5  R57 $15,000 $270 $14 $15
Dainty Miss 56.5 1, 6.10 LEN, 1-21.07 36.12 In Running:  /8/7
S. Comments:Commenced to over race in the middle stages and near the 800 metres had to be severely checked to avoid the heels of another runner.
8-11 CRNS 950 Good 12/09/2015 CL4 (Race 8)  54 Jordan Mallyon (9) 54  R60 $20,000  $13 $15
Nevetus 57 1, 4.60 LEN, 0-54.43 00.00 In Running:  //11
4-16 TOWN 1200 Good 26/09/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 6)  54 Mark Pegus (7) 58.5  R59 $20,000 $800 $26 $26
Beaudragon 61 1, 1.70 LEN, 1-10.75 34.65 In Running:  /14/14

(3) 56 Rhiannon Payne (a2) 
R74.5

05.   Rivariva 

(5) (CHESTNUT G) Kheleyf (USA) - Autumn Belle (Bellotto (USA)) Bill Kenning (Townsville) (18-4-2-1 $81,660)

Ms J A bell, W H Kenning & P J Chamberlain ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,000
Purple, Black Spots

Career:18-4-2-1 $81,660 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 16-3-2-1 Soft: 2-1-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-1-0

1-12 ROCK 1400 Soft 18/06/2015 CL3 (Race 5)  54 Tommy Berry (7) 59  R67 $20,000 $12,800 $3.20 $3.20
Cracker Night 53 2, Tribal Art, 59, 3, 0.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN,  36.30 In Running:  /7/7
6-12 ROCK 1600 Good 9/07/2015 CL3-SW (Race 8)   Matthew Powell (11) 59 (56) R71 $13,000  $2 $2.40F
Absolutelyanything 57 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-37.92 34.49 In Running:  10/6/8
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide without cover.
4-14 ROCK 1400 Good 16/07/2015 CL3-SW (Race 7)   Rhiannon Payne (5) 59 (57) R70 $13,000 $650 $3 $3.20F
Macho Tycoon 57 1, 2.40 LEN, 1-22.67 34.42 In Running:  /8/6
S. Comments:At the start were tightened for room between DIOXIDES and SUPPOSING, when both runners shifted ground.
Tightened for room at start.
2-11 ROCK 1300 Good 30/07/2015 BM70 (Race 6)  54 M Hellyer (4) 58.5  R69 $13,000 $2,600 $6 $5.50
Just Call Me Louie 56.5 1, Iownaprince 54 3, 0.20 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-16.83 33.82 In Running:  /5/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Raced keenly in the middle stages.
1-10 TOWN 1300 Good 26/09/2015 CL6-SW (Race 3)   Nathan Day (3) 54.5  R71 $20,000 $12,800 $4.20 $5 $5
Green Anchor 59 2, Cleaver, 59, 3, 0.8 LEN, 1.3 LEN,  35.35 In Running:  /6/5
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.

(4) 56 Wanderson D'Avila R7206.   Settlers Way (NZ) 
(6) (CHESTNUT G) No Excuse Needed (GB) - Carla Rossi (NZ) (Spectacular Love (USA)) Roy Chillemi (Atherton) (32-4-7-3 $135,345)

T W Hedley, Ms J L Cooke, B J Mcdonald, W Lysaght, R Schumacher & M Montague
Orange, Green Diamond Sash, Checked Sleeves, Orange Cap, Green Pom Pom

Career:32-4-7-3 $135,345 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 26-4-6-2 Soft: 3-0-1-1 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0

7-13 WNBL 2000 Heavy 7/05/2015 BM64 (Race 4)  54 Anthony Boyd (13) 59.5 (56.5) R63 $22,500 $405 $16 $13 $13
Wanna Dance 58 1, 7.60 LEN, 2-13.45 39.12 In Running:  2/1/3
S. Comments:Over-raced through the early and middle stages.
2-10 INNI 1200 Good 15/08/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 4)  55 W D'Avila (1) 59  R65 $10,000 $2,000 $7
Dane Will Do 55 1, Road Fox 54 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-10.02 00.00 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Approaching the home turn had to be steadied when racing tight to the inside of another runner.
1-13 CRNS 1400 Good 11/09/2015 CL3 (Race 7)  54 W D'Avila (7) 57.5  R65 $20,000 $12,800 $6 $6
Montana Man 51 2, Go Girlfriend, 55, 3, 0.3 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-22.29 00.00 In Running:  /9/8
S. Comments:Crowded for room at the start.
7-11 TOWN 1400 Good 19/09/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 4)  54 Darren Evans (9) 61 (58) R69 $15,000  $2.80 $2.50 $2.50F
Pachamama 56 1, 2.60 LEN, 1-24.57 34.90 In Running:  /11/10
S. Comments:Began awkwardly with its head in the air. Held up and did not obtain clear running until passing the 100m.
1-13 CRNS 1400 Good 1/10/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 6)  54 Wanderson 

D'Avila
(8) 58  R68 $13,000 $8,450 $4 $4F

Fiesty Belle 57 2, Mal's Pride, 54, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.5 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  /8/9

(6) 55.5 Martin Haley (a3) R7607.   Zindzela 
(4) (CHESTNUT M) Magic Albert - Lebombo (Johannesburg (USA)) John Manzelmann (Mackay) (13-5-1-3 $72,935)

J H Manzelmann ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
Dark Blue, Light Blue Star And Cap

Career:13-5-1-3 $72,935 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 12-5-1-2 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-1-0-1 Track: 3-2-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0

1-9 MKAY 1050 Good 3/09/2015 F&M CL2 (Race 5)  SC +0.5 KGkg  54 M Haley (7) 59 (56) R66 $13,000 $8,450 $4 $2.80 $3
Avellino 54 2, Lunar Luck, 54, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-01.50 35.06 In Running:  /7/8
S. Comments:Pulled hard in the early stages.
1-12 CRNS 1250 Good 12/09/2015 4UP CL3-SW (Race 3)   M Haley (9) 57 (54) R70 $20,000 $12,800 $6 $6
Pit Boss 59 2, Hydrive, 59, 3, 0.1 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-12.48 00.00 In Running:  /4/2
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and shifted in abruptly.
1-13 TOWN 1300 Good 19/09/2015 F&M CL6 (Race 6)  54 D R Hayse (11) 56  R73 $26,000 $16,500 $6 $4 $4EF
Hoywedge 54 2, Sunset in New York, 54, 3, 1.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-16.95 34.50 In Running:  /4/4
6-16 TOWN 1300 Good 26/09/2015 HCP (Race 9)  SC -3.5 KGkg  54 Andrew Spinks (8) 54  R75.5 $101,500  $7.50 $7.50
Ladretto 59 1, 1.20 LEN, 1-16.45 35.51 In Running:  /7/7
S. Comments:Crowded for room passing the 1200m.
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Career:16-2-1-3 $23,900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 13-2-1-3 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-1 Track: 4-1-1-1 Track and 
Distance: 4-1-1-1 Distance: 11-2-1-2

4-11 ROCK 1050 Good 13/08/2015 F&M CL1 (Race 6)  SC 1.5kg  54 David J 
Simmons

(4) 55.5  R54 $13,000 $650 $12 $16 $16

Racey Macey 57.5 1, 0.60 LEN, 1-00.93 34.27 In Running:  /3/2
3-11 MKAY 1050 Good 27/08/2015 CL3-SW (Race 5)   D Simmons (11) 54  R54 $12,000 $1,200 $15 $17
Zindzela 52 1, Rangila, 57.5, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-00.33 34.06 In Running:  /2/2
2-9 MKAY 1050 Good 3/09/2015 F&M CL2 (Race 5)  SC +0.5 KGkg  54 D Simmons (5) 54  R56 $13,000 $2,600 $3.50 $4.40 $4.40
Zindzela 56 1, Lunar Luck 54 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-01.50 35.06 In Running:  /1/1
3-7 HOME 900 Good 13/09/2015 CLB (Race 1)  55 T Quinn (2) 59 (55.5) R58 $7,000 $700 $2.50F
Miss Mystified 56 1, Log Cabin, 57.5, 2, 0.1 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 0-52.14 00.00 In Running:  //
11-11 MKAY 1050 Good 10/10/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 2)  54 David J 

Simmons
(9) 58.5  R58 $7,500  $3.80

Sweet And Savage 56.5 1, 9 LEN, 1-01.58 34.86 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Was caught wide without cover in the early and middle stages. Had to be restrained near the 150 metres when taken in across heels by another 
runner which was shifting in. A post-race Veterinary examination failed to reveal any abnormalities.

(2) 54 Trinity Bannon R5609.   Category Two (BLKS)
(3) (BROWN F) Changeintheweather (USA) - Twozees (NZ) (Pins) Lyle Wright (Mackay) (4-1-1-0 $21,900)

N V Milner, Mrs K D Milner, G V Milner & C W Milner ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,800
Green And Gold Diagonal Stripes, Green Cap

Career:4-1-1-0 $21,900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 4-1-1-0 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 3-1-1-0 Track and Distance: 
3-1-1-0 Distance: 4-1-1-0

4-11 ROCK 1100 Good 12/02/2015 2Y MDN (Race 2)  55 Justin P Stanley (7) 56  R $13,000 $650 $13 $17 $17
Embrace the Pain 55 1, 10.90 LEN, 1-03.89 34.38 In Running:  /4/4
1-8 MKAY 1100 Good 27/02/2015 2Y MDN (Race 1)  54 Justin P Stanley (7) 55.5  $13,000 $8,450 ($8,500),  $4.60 $4 

$5
Stirling Girl 55 2, Craiglea Blitz, 58, 3, 0.5 LEN, 0.1 LEN,  36.29 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Prior to the filly leaving the enclosure the near hind plate had to be replaced.
2-7 MKAY 1100 Good 29/03/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  55.5 Justin P 

Stanley
(7) 56.5  $10,000 $2,000 ($2,300),  $2.40 

$2.50F
Craiglea Altise 58 1, Awe City 56 3, 3 LEN, 2.8 LEN, 1-05.12 35.32 In Running:  /3/4
5-8 MKAY 1100 Good 19/04/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Justin P Stanley (2) 55  R $12,000  $7 $7
McCaphe 54.5 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-04.69 35.10 In Running:  /5/4

(10) 54 James Orman (a0) R5510.   Craiglea Mission (BLKS)
(4) (BAY OR BROWN G) Warhead - Craiglea Miss (Waterford Road) Krystle Johnston (Sunshine Coast) (16-1-5-1 $42,450)

S M Johnston, Mrs M L Johnston, W A Johnston, Miss K J E Johnston, J J Johnston & J J 
Johnston

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $18,900

Royal Blue, White Crossed Sashes And Striped Sleeves

Career:16-1-5-1 $42,450 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 12-1-4-1 Soft: 4-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-2-0 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-2-0 Distance: 10-0-4-0

4-6 GCST 900 Good 8/10/2014 3Y CL3-SW (Race 1)   Geoffrey Goold (4) 56 (54) R59 $20,000 $800 $11 $18 $13
Cannizzaro 57.5 1, 4.90 LEN, 0-50.75 32.93 In Running:  //4
S. Comments:Near the 500m had to be steadied when placed in restricted room.
12-12 KCOY 800 Soft 26/02/2015 CL1 (Race 2)  54 Kelvin Wharton (12) 57  R58 $12,000  $8 $10 $11
Shandien 56 1, 14.20 LEN, 0-47.20 35.56 In Running:  //4
14-14 ROCK 1050 Good 5/03/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Adrian Coome (14) 56.5  R56 $13,000  $10 $9
Just Call Me Louie 56 1, 24 LEN, 1-00.44 34.22 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Shifted out at the start. Raced wide throughout. A post-race veterinary examination revealed that the filly had pulled its offside plate, was 
bleeding from the hoof and moderately lame. A veterinary certificate will be required prior to its next race start. 8/4/15 vet cert received.
11-12 LRCH 1000 Good 26/09/2015 CLB (Race 2)  56 Lyall Appo (3) 60  R56 $9,000  $5EF
Zaha Dream 56 1, 14.10 LEN, 0-58.16 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Contact at the start. Regarding performance, rider stated that the gelding resented the kickback.
2-6 ROCK 1050 Good 2/10/2015 CG&E CL1 (Race 5)  SC + 3kg  54 James Orman (2) 57.5  R55 $13,000 $2,600 $9 $11
Shigeru Mahogany 58.5 1, Solo Soprano 55 3, 1.50 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-00.39 33.32 In Running:  /2/2

(4) 54 Rhiannon Payne (a2) R5411.   Lasting Image 
(6) (BAY G) Tale of the Cat (USA) - Fairest One (Danehill Dancer (IRE)) Nippy Seymour (Mackay) (16-2-1-1 $18,150)

A J Seymour, G R Seymour, Ms R J Seymour & W R Corney
White, Red And Blue Hoops, Red Cap

Career:16-2-1-1 $18,150 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 13-1-0-1 Soft: 2-1-1-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 4-2-0-1 Track: 3-0-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 2-0-0-1

3-5 MKAY 1050 Good 4/11/2014 CL3-SW (Race 1)   Michael Cullen (4) 57.5  R59 $7,500 $750 $4
Mahrajaan 59 1, Prelusive Strike, 59, 2, 2 LEN, 4.3 LEN, 1-00.33 33.60 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Began awkwardly and was slow away
6-9 MKAY 1200 Good 23/11/2014 CL2 (Race 7)  SC +4kg  54 Katariina Aho (6) 59 (56) R59 $10,000  $8 $8
Excellent Style 54 1, 2 LEN, 1-10.93 35.22 In Running:  /5/8
6-10 ROCK 1200 Good 4/12/2014 CL3 (Race 6)  54 Tracy O'Hara (1) 54  R58 $13,000  $11 $15 $15
Power Ranger 59 1, 7.10 LEN, 1-09.22 33.53 In Running:  /9/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin. Shifted out and bumped another runner near 200 metres.
8-12 TOWN 1400 Good 14/12/2014 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Katariina Aho (12) 56.5 (53.5) R57 $10,000  $17 $17
Shekou 58.5 1, 7.30 LEN, 1-22.82 36.19 In Running:  /9/8
S. Comments:Was slow to begin.
8-12 MKAY 1300 Good 10/01/2015 CL2 (Race 5)  54 Jeffrey Felix (2) 57  R55 $7,500  $5
Miss Snipster 54 1, 3.40 LEN, 1-17.23 36.16 In Running:  //
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2-6 ROCK 1050 Good 8/10/2015 CL6-SW (Race 4)   M Haley (2) 55.5 (52.5) R75.5 $13,000 $2,600 $3.50 $5 $5
Straight Gold 57.5 1, Cumani 59 3, 0.80 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-00.31 32.33 In Running:  /3/3

(2) 54 James Orman (a0) R6408.   Strutter 
(6) (CHESTNUT M) Jet Spur - Street Walker (NZ) (Maroof (USA)) Wayne Pomfrett (Mackay) (37-4-6-5 $61,700)

P Pomfrett, E Gill, M Bizzell, S Voss & I Mitchell ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $2,000
Tangerine, Grey Sleeves And Cap

Career:37-4-6-5 $61,700 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 31-4-5-3 Soft: 6-0-1-2 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 6-1-1-1 Track: 10-1-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 4-1-0-0 Distance: 11-1-2-2

8-14 MKAY 1300 Good 23/05/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 5)  54 Darren Evans (2) 59.5 (56.5) R65 $10,000  $26 $26
Excellent Style 54 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-16.83 35.99 In Running:  /8/7
S. Comments:Slow to begin.
4-10 MKAY 1560 Good 11/06/2015 BM70 (Race 3)  54 Darren Evans (1) 54 (51.5) R64 $13,000 $650 $51 $41
Idle Situation 57.5 1, 1.90 LEN, 1-33.35 35.75 In Running:  5/5/4
12-12 MKAY 1560 Good 25/06/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 2)  54 Darren Evans (10) 56.5 (53.5) R64 $10,000  $15 $15
Go Digger 56 1, 19.20 LEN, 1-33.89 35.59 In Running:  2/3/4
S. Comments:Passing the 1300 metres the saddle slipped forward when Jockey attempted to restrain the mare, placing him at a distinct disadvantage for the 
remainder of the race.
2-6 MKAY 1560 Good 2/07/2015 CL6-SW (Race 2)   James Orman (1) 54  R64 $15,000 $3,000 $10 $21 $21
Knowing Me (NZ) 56 1, Pretty Vacant 54 3, 2.50 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-33.86 35.07 In Running:  /4/5
12-12 MKAY 1300 Good 10/10/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 4)  54 Natalea 

Summers
(10) 59.5 (57.5) R65 $7,500  $5.50

Thankgodforfranc 55 1, 8.70 LEN, 1-17.21 35.92 In Running:  //

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................

Match Ups:
10/10/2015 MKAY BM 70 HCP (Race 3) 1,050M

2 - 6 (5) 58.5 0.2LEN Bon Temps
5 - 6 (3) 62 7.1LEN Radiant Angel

26/09/2015 TOWN CL6-SW (Race 3) 1,300M
1 - 10 (3) 54.5  Rivariva
3 - 10 (4) 59 2.1LEN Cleaver

19/09/2015 TOWN F&M CL6 (Race 6) 1,300M
1 - 13 (11) 56  Zindzela
4 - 13 (13) 59.5 1.7LEN Radiant Angel
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6-8 W FM 1100 Good 4/03/2015 3YCG NMW (Race 2)  54 Christian Reith (1) 54  R53 $40,000 $450 $14 $21 $21
King Kazou 55 1, 3 LEN, 1-03.82 33.71 In Running:  /3/3
6-6 K GR 1000 Good 22/08/2015 CL1 (Race 1)  54 Peter Wells (2) 56.5  R53 $22,000 $375 $6 $5 $7.50
Boutique Baby 56.5 1, 6.50 LEN, 0-58.47 33.97 In Running:  /2/2
1-12 BOWN 1000 Firm 3/10/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 4)  55 F R Edwards (8) 57.5  R57 $10,200 $6,600 $9
Over the Choice 58 2, Killer Wasp, 58, 3, 3.5 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 0-57.20 00.00 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Shifted in near the 700 metres causing interference to runners inside.Jockey suspended for careless riding.

(1) 55.5 Wanderson D'Avila R5905.   Union Jukebox 
(4) (BAY OR BROWN G) O'lonhro - Elegant Rhapsody (Kenny's Best Pal) Roy Chillemi (Atherton) (9-1-0-0 $11,030)

T W Hedley, A J Richardson, GA  Rockley, G V Posselt, G B Posselt & P B Posselt
Teal, Red Stripes And Cap

Career:9-1-0-0 $11,030 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 7-1-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0

7-14 MORN 1200 Good 5/04/2015 BM64 (Race 5)  54.5 Daniel Moor (3) 58.5  R62 $15,000 $270 $9 $17
Spur On Gold 57 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-11.31 35.68 In Running:  /3/2
6-8 KILM 1450 Soft 20/04/2015 BM64 (Race 7)  54 Daniel Moor (3) 58  R61 $15,000 $270 $6 $8 $8
Carrera Dinero 59.5 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-30.22 35.68 In Running:  /5/6
4-12 GEES 1200 Synthetic 15/05/2015 BM64 (Race 8)  56 Noel Callow (3) 58  R60 $15,000 $600 $31 $26
Tigidig Tigidig 59 1, 0.60 LEN, 1-10.91 35.24 In Running:  /9/9
7-12 CRNS 1250 Good 11/09/2015 CL1 (Race 6)  54 Darren Evans (4) 59 (56) R61 $20,000  $2.80 $3.40 $3.40F
Purrfect Tycoon 54.5 1, 3.20 LEN, 1-13.72 00.00 In Running:  /4/5
5-14 TOWN 1300 Good 19/09/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  SC +1.5 KGkg  54 Darren Evans (11) 58.5 (55.5) R60 $15,000  $3.60 $4 $4F
Spirited Saint 56.5 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-17.77 35.21 In Running:  /11/8
S. Comments:Began awkwardly.

(6) 54 Jeffrey Felix R6206.   Strong Will 
(3) (BROWN F) Drumbeats - Strong Spirit (Way of Light (USA)) Ben Williams (Charters Towers) (7-1-0-3 $29,900)

Dovedeen Pty Ltd (Mgr: E J Hartley) ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,900
Black, Red Sash, Striped Sleeves, Quartered Cap

Career:7-1-0-3 $29,900 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 3-0-0-2 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-1-0-1 First-up: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1

7-10 DOOM 1110 Good 11/04/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 2)  57 Ms Kasie 
Stanley

(8) 57 (54) R $65,000  $11 $11

Faint Blaze 55 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-05.56 35.00 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:When presented in the enclosure the filly was observed to have a small abrasion to the off hind fetlock. After being examined by the veterinary 
surgeon, the horse was passed to start.
3-8 SCST 1000 Good 26/04/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  55.5 Justin P 

Stanley
(1) 55.5  R $16,000 $1,600 ($1,200),  $6.50 $7

Pepperano 58 1, Meet George Jetson, 55.5, 2, 1.5 LEN, 1.5 LEN, 0-59.26 34.96 In Running:  /2/4
S. Comments:Rider J. Stanley reported his mount was inclined to lay out from the 450m and was reluctant to take a run to the inside of another runner in the 
home straight.
4-9 IPSW 1100 Soft 6/05/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Beau Appo (9) 56.5 (53.5) R $20,000 $800 $8 $10 $12
Always Sacred 56.5 1, 2.40 LEN, 1-06.07 35.70 In Running:  /3/3
5-8 ROCK 1050 Soft 18/06/2015 2Y  HCP (Race 1)  54 Justin P Stanley (7) 55  R $15,000  $6 $8 $8
Jam Toast 59.5 1, 2.10 LEN, 1-02.40 34.58 In Running:  /3/6
S. Comments:Raced 3 wide without cover for the majority of the event.
3-11 ROCK 1300 Good 20/06/2015 2Y-SW (Race 5)   Bobby El-Issa (4) 55  $50,000 $5,000 $17 $15
Supreme Jet 57 1, Legal Procedure, 57, 2, 3.3 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-18.00 34.69 In Running:  /5/3
S. Comments:Raced on Thursday. Pre-race vet exam cleared to take place in field. Near the 900 metres was eased from the heels of SECOND TIME AROUND.

Trial - 4 9.3L TOWN (Trial 2) Thursday, September 10, 2015 (CL2) 1050m J Felix Good 1-01.80 1st-Flying Iggy

(3) 54 Natalea Summers (a3) 
R60

07.   Madam Pink (BLKS)

(4) (CHESTNUT M) Nothing to Lose (USA) - Margery Daw (Racer's Edge) Peter Fleming (Rockhampton) (18-2-3-4 $48,950)

P J Fleming ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $18,500
White, Cerise Diamond, Hooped Sleeves, White Cap

Career:18-2-3-4 $48,950 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 15-2-1-3 Soft: 2-0-1-1 Heavy: 1-0-1-0 First-up: 3-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-2-2

7-9 ROCK 1050 Good 9/07/2015 3Y  HCP (Race 5)  54 Jasen Watkins (4) 54  R62 $13,000  $8 $10 $12
Charcoal Melody 54 1, 11.10 LEN, 1-00.00 33.54 In Running:  /3/2
3-13 ROCK 1100 Good 30/07/2015 CL2 (Race 5)  SC 1.5kg  54 Dale Evans (3) 54.5  R60 $13,000 $1,300 $9 $9
Traconi 54 1, Racing Harada, 56, 2, 1.3 LEN, 2.0 LEN, 1-03.28 33.77 In Running:  /5/4
4-9 MKAY 1200 Good 16/08/2015 CL3-SW (Race 8)   Scott Sheargold (6) 55.5  R60 $10,000 $500 $10 $11
Meteoros 59 1, 1.70 LEN, 1-10.53 34.59 In Running:  /1/1
7-12 YEPP 1000 Good 10/09/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 6)  54 Anthony Allen (12) 54.5  R60 $13,000  $7 $7
Above Us 57 1, 3.60 LEN, 0-57.90 33.06 In Running:  /5/3
3-12 MKAY 1300 Good 17/09/2015 CL2 (Race 6)  54 Natalea 

Summers
(1) 58 (55) R59 $13,000 $1,300 $2.70 $3.30 $3.30F

Lamerican 58 1, Vicious Chick, 54.5, 2, 0.2 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-16.88 36.82 In Running:  /3/3

(9) 54 Martin Haley (a3) R5808.   Avellino (BLKS)
(4) (BAY M) Shaft - Dab (NZ) (Volksraad (GB)) Joao Campeao (Mackay) (16-2-1-3 $23,900)

J M Campeao, J J Campeao, K M Madigan & T J Madigan
Red, White Seams, White Sleeves, Red Seams, Red Cap, White Seams
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4 02:42PM HANDICAP (BenchMark 60)  1560M
Prizemoney: 1st: $8450 2nd: $2600 3rd: $1300 4th: $650

(4) 58.5 Nathan Day R6301.   Go Girlfriend 
(5) (BROWN M) Elvstroem - Tingirana (NZ) (Generous (IRE)) Roy Chillemi (Atherton) (24-3-3-4 $52,890)

T W Hedley, Ms J L Cooke, B J Mcdonald, J Mcdonald, J Mcdonald, P S Campbell, M 
Roebuck & R J Schumacher
Orange, Yellow H, Orange Cap

Career:24-3-3-4 $52,890 Firm: 2-0-0-0 Good: 16-2-2-4 Soft: 4-1-1-0 Heavy: 2-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-0

3-13 CRNS 1400 Good 25/07/2015 CL3-SW (Race 5)   Stephen Wilson (11) 57  R65 $13,000 $1,300 $12 $12
Glorious George 58.5 1, Standford, 56, 2, 0.8 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-23.48 36.04 In Running:  /1/1
3-11 CRNS 1900 Good 8/08/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 6)  54 J Stanley (9) 57  R65 $20,000 $2,000 $3 $3.20F
Blu Axis 57.5 1, Date With Fate, 55.5, 2, 1 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-55.75 00.00 In Running:  /2/4
S. Comments:Carried wider shortly after straightening.
5-12 ATHN 1400 Firm 22/08/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 6)  55 Braydn Swaffer (12) 55  R65 $8,000  $6
Firmitas 56.5 1, 2.10 LEN, 1-23.20 00.00 In Running:  //
3-13 CRNS 1400 Good 11/09/2015 CL3 (Race 7)  54 J Stanley (13) 55  R64 $20,000 $2,000 $9 $9
Settlers Way (NZ) 57.5 1, Montana Man, 51, 2, 0.3 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-22.29 00.00 In Running:  /2/2
5-12 TOWN 1609 Good 26/09/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 5)  54 Justin P Stanley (6) 56.5  R64 $20,000 $400 $4.40 $4.20F
Pachamama 58 1, 1.60 LEN, 1-38.66 36.22 In Running:  /2/1

(10) 58.5 Justin P Stanley R6302.   Lamerican (BLKS)
(4) (BAY M) All American - Monocular (Fuji Kiseki (JPN)) Rebecca Binder (Mackay) (14-3-0-3 $32,475)

Mrs R Binder, J Hynes & W Binder
Black, Pink Stripe And Stars, Pink Sleeves, Black Armbands, Quartered Cap

Career:14-3-0-3 $32,475 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 12-3-0-3 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 1-0-0-0 Track: 7-3-0-2 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0

1-10 MKAY 1300 Good 4/07/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Justin P Stanley (10) 55  $15,000 $9,750 $3.40 $4
Cash for Murtal 55 2, Dragon Gold, 54.5, 3, 2 LEN, 0.5 LEN,  36.33 In Running:  /4/5
1-11 MKAY 1300 Good 23/07/2015 CL1 (Race 4)  54 Justin P Stanley (8) 57.5  R58 $12,000 $7,800 $3.20 $3.80
Sniparose 54 2, Our Hussler, 58, 3, 0.8 LEN, 1.0 LEN,  35.51 In Running:  /1/1
9-11 MKAY 1560 Good 16/08/2015 BM60 (Race 7)  54 Justin P Stanley (5) 58  R62 $10,000  $3.50 $4 $4F
Mossimo (NZ) 56.5 1, 7 LEN, 1-34.72 36.65 In Running:  /3/3
S. Comments:Jockey reported the mare never travelled comfortably throughout the run and shortly after straightening for home made contact with another 
runner when attempting to obtain clear running, from that point the mare failed to respond to his urgings and was disappointing. Vet certificate required prior 
to racing again.
8-10 MKAY 1300 Good 3/09/2015 CL3-SW (Race 7)   Justin P Stanley (6) 55.5  R61 $13,000  $10 $8
Oh Yeah 56 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-16.26 35.85 In Running:  /1/1
1-12 MKAY 1300 Good 17/09/2015 CL2 (Race 6)  54 J Stanley (10) 58  R59 $13,000 $8,450 $6 $5 $5
Vicious Chick 54.5 2, Madam Pink, 55, 3, 0.2 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-16.88 36.82 In Running:  /7/7

(6) 58.5 Brad Stewart R5903.   Rocket Billy Rebel (BLKS)
(5) (CHESTNUT G) Monashee Mountain (USA) - Kirribilli Girl (Luskin Star) John Manzelmann (Mackay) (44-3-16-6 $85,275)

J H Manzelmann, Mrs S A Manzelmann, I M Luck, R A Luck, M P Goodwin, S D Savage, P 
T Cullinane, J S Contor, G M O Roberts, Mrs L L Roberts & Maguire Breeding and Racing 
(Mgr: P A Maguire)

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $14,400

Dark Blue, Light Blue Star And Cap

Career:44-3-16-6 $85,275 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Good: 42-3-15-5 Soft: 0-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-0-0-0 Track: 12-0-6-2 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-1-1 Distance: 3-0-1-1

6-12 ROCK 1300 Good 20/08/2015 CL1 (Race 3)  SC +1.5kg  54 Martin Haley (10) 57 (54) R57 $13,000  $7 $6 $6
Abandoned Love 54 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-15.91 33.67 In Running:  /10/10
2-10 MKAY 1560 Good 27/08/2015 CL1 (Race 4)  SC +2kg  54 M Haley (1) 57 (54) R56 $12,000 $2,400 $5 $3.50 $3.60F
Assertive Love 54 1, Mishani Allegra 52 3, 0.40 LEN, 1.3 LEN, 1-32.95 35.95 In Running:  1/1/1
3-14 CRNS 1500 Good 12/09/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  54 Martin Haley (6) 55.5 (52.5) R57 $20,000 $2,000 $6 $6
Rose in Bloom 54 1, Mandalong Pass, 55, 2, 1 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-28.93 00.00 In Running:  8/7/7
3-10 EWAN 1300 Fast 20/09/2015 CL2 (Race 4)  56 Martin Haley (7) 60 (58.5) R57 $6,050 $550 ($500),  $3.20
Our Hussler 58 1, Mandalong Pass, 56, 2, 2.8 LEN, 0.5 LEN, 1-15.83 00.00 In Running:  //
1-7 TW H 1000 Good 26/09/2015 CL3-SW (Race 2)   Trinity Bannon (2) 58  R57 $9,200 $5,950 $2F
Mr Rainmaker 58 2, Alpine Gold, 56.5, 3, 1.5 LEN, 2.0 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  /2/1

(7) 58 David J Simmons R5804.   Eurongilly 
(7) (BROWN G) Squill (USA) - Herries (Alquoz (USA)) Joao Campeao (Mackay) (49-5-4-4 $61,285)

J M Serra Campeao & J J Paisana Campeao ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $8,100
Red, White Seams, White Sleeves With Red Seams, Red Cap With White Seams

Career:49-5-4-4 $61,285 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 45-2-4-4 Soft: 4-3-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 6-0-1-0 Track: 29-4-2-3 Track and 
Distance: 7-0-0-1 Distance: 8-0-0-1

4-12 MKAY 1300 Good 24/12/2014 BM 60 HCP (Race 6)  54 Katariina Aho (1) 60.5 (57.5) R63 $10,000 $500 $4.40 $4.60
Court Clown 56 1, 5.60 LEN, 1-15.89 34.40 In Running:  /6/5
8-11 MKAY 1300 Soft 22/01/2015 BM65 (Race 4)  54 David J 

Simmons
(7) 58  R62 $12,000  $8 $6.50

Mishani Troy 56 1, 4.60 LEN, 1-18.61 37.01 In Running:  /9/7
S. Comments:Was slow to begin.
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5 03:22PM HANDICAP (Class 2)  1050M
Prizemoney: 1st: $8450 2nd: $2600 3rd: $1300 4th: $650

Scaled + 0.5kg

(8) 59 Nathan Day R6601.   Huncha Duncha 
(5) (BAY OR BROWN G) Lago Delight - Luncheon (Snippets) Damien Rideout (Thangool) (11-2-3-2 $30,275)

T M Hogan,  I C Hogan,  R G Rideout &  D S Rideout
Black, White Stars Sash, Striped Sleeves, White Cap

Career:11-2-3-2 $30,275 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-0-3-2 Soft: 5-2-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-3-2

3-7 MORN 1000 Good 21/10/2014 BM64 (Race 7)  54 Daniel 
Stackhouse

(3) 59  R62 $15,000 $1,200 $4.80 $5.50 $5.50

Toothless 56.5 1, Suvarna, 58, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 0-58.56 34.32 In Running:  /5/4
1-10 BDLE 1000 Soft 10/05/2015 BM64 (Race 5)  54 Daniel 

Stackhouse
(9) 59  R62 $15,000 $9,000 $3.20 $3.60 $3.40F

Uno No 56.5 2, Streetshavenoname, 58.5, 3, 0.2 LEN, 1.3 LEN,  35.12 In Running:  /6/5
3-10 CRAN 1000 Good 29/05/2015 BM64 (Race 5)  55 Daniel 

Stackhouse
(2) 61  R66 $20,000 $1,600 $5 $6.50 $6.50

Fascinating Lady 57 1, Tizso Wicked, 56.5, 2, 1 LEN, 4.0 LEN, 0-58.87 35.32 In Running:  /7/6
7-11 CRAN 1000 Soft 21/06/2015 BM70 (Race 6)  54 Daniel 

Stackhouse
(8) 58  R66 $30,000 $360 $5.50 $8.50 $8.50

I Am the General 59.5 1, 2.80 LEN, 0-59.37 35.72 In Running:  /10/9
9-12 MORN 1200 Soft 2/07/2015 BM64 (Race 9)  54 Ben Melham (1) 60.5  R65 $17,500 $315 $7 $8 $7
Trente 56.5 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-13.21 36.16 In Running:  /7/8

(5) 57.5 David J Simmons R6302.   Coventry 
(7) (BAY OR BROWN G) Lonhro - Walk Alone (Honour And Glory (USA)) Peter Duncan (Mackay) (29-2-9-8 $63,630)

D H Sutton
Dark Blue, Yellow Diamonds, White Sleeves And White Cap

Career:29-2-9-8 $63,630 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 21-2-5-6 Soft: 8-0-4-2 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 5-0-1-4 Track: 3-0-1-0 Track and 
Distance: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 14-2-6-3

6-12 TAMW 1200 Good 18/05/2015 BM65 (Race 5)  54 Sophie Young (1) 56.5  R60 $15,000 $275 $7.50
Speedy Squib 56 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-08.51 35.55 In Running:  /2/2
3-12 GRAF 1120 Good 2/06/2015 CL2-SW (Race 6)   Ms Melinda 

Graham
(7) 59 (57) R60 $15,000 $1,425 $7 $4.60 $4.60

Elite Dubleo 57.5 1, Few Are Chosen, 54, 2, 2.5 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-03.33 34.36 In Running:  /1/1
2-10 MKAY 1050 Good 2/07/2015 CL2 (Race 6)  SC +1.5kg  54 David J 

Simmons
(6) 58.5  R63 $15,000 $3,000 $3 $3.40 $2.80F

Meteoros 59 1, Alpine Gold 52.5 3, 0.20 LEN, 0.4 LEN, 1-00.59 34.48 In Running:  /3/3
4-9 MKAY 1050 Good 23/07/2015 CL3-SW (Race 2)   David J Simmons (4) 57.5  R65 $12,000 $600 $5.50 $5
Testatime 59 1, 2.40 LEN, 1-00.87 34.12 In Running:  /3/3
6-9 MKAY 1200 Good 16/08/2015 CL3-SW (Race 8)   David J Simmons (3) 57.5  R64 $10,000  $6 $7 $6
Meteoros 59 1, 4.30 LEN, 1-10.53 34.59 In Running:  /2/4
S. Comments:Began awkwardly, resulting in the right elbow of jockey making contact with the dividing partition of the barriers. Contacted by another runner 
shortly after straightening.

(7) 56.5 Ashley Butler R6103.   Shigeru Mahogany (BLKS)
(4) (BAY G) Northern Meteor - Jollity (GB) (Fantastic Light (USA)) Zoe Hohn (Rockhampton) (8-2-0-1 $17,500)

I J Butler, Mrs K M Butler, R C D Hayes & C M Wilke
Hot Pink, Purple Band

Career:8-2-0-1 $17,500 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-2-0-1 Soft: 2-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0

5-6 NCLE 1300 Soft 4/07/2015 MDN (Race 2)  54 Jeff Penza (1) 57.5  $22,000 $525 $5 $6
Katinka 57 1, 4.80 LEN, 1-19.69 35.98 In Running:  /5/5
8-12 CESS 1570 Soft 20/07/2015 MDN-SW (Race 3)   Sachio Shimizu (4) 59 (56) $15,000 $275 $13
Savanero (NZ) 59 1, 5.80 LEN, 1-38.24 00.00 In Running:  /4/5
1-12 YEPP 1300 Good 29/08/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ashley Butler (5) 57.5  $10,000 $6,500 $4.60 $6 $6
King Kahn 57.5 2, Let's Skedaddle, 55.5, 3, 0.8 LEN, 0.4 LEN,  36.79 In Running:  /1/2
3-14 ROCK 1300 Good 25/09/2015 CL1 (Race 5)  SC +3.5 KGkg  54 Ashley Butler (3) 59  R57 $13,000 $1,300 $7 $8
Glacier Express 58.5 1, Hamilton, 57, 2, 1.8 LEN, 1.8 LEN, 1-15.70 34.10 In Running:  /4/4
1-6 ROCK 1050 Good 2/10/2015 CG&E CL1 (Race 5)  SC + 3kg  54 A Butler (3) 58.5  R57 $13,000 $8,450 $1.90 $1.80 $1.80F
Craiglea Mission 57.5 2, Solo Soprano, 55, 3, 1.5 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-00.39 33.32 In Running:  /4/4
S. Comments:Held up and unable to obtain clear running until near the 200 metres.

(12) 56 Frank R Edwards R6004.   Anzus 
(4) (BAY G) War Pass (USA) - Clonakilty (NZ) (Stravinsky (USA)) Olivia Cairns (Townsville) (8-2-1-0 $26,625)

M G O'Connell ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
Yellow, Purple Diamond And Sleeves, Checked Cap

Career:8-2-1-0 $26,625 Firm: 1-1-0-0 Good: 4-1-0-0 Soft: 2-0-1-0 Heavy: 1-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-1-0

2-10 WYNG 1100 Soft 5/02/2015 CL1 (Race 8)  54 Jason Collett (9) 54  R54 $22,000 $4,250 $16 $18 $12
Freeze the Charges 58.5 1, Offairo 56 3, 1.80 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-04.23 34.92 In Running:  /5/4
9-9 GOSF 1200 Soft 21/02/2015 CL1 (Race 7)  54 Paul King (6) 54  R54 $22,000 $375 $5 $6.50 $6.50
Exert 54 1, 8 LEN, 1-11.69 35.99 In Running:  /1/1
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11-12 MKAY 1200 Good 27/08/2015 BM60 (Race 7)  54 David J 
Simmons

(3) 59.5  R61 $12,000  $8 $15

Vo Treasure 56 1, 10.40 LEN, 1-09.81 34.82 In Running:  /10/10
7-9 YEPP 1400 Good 10/09/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 4)  54 David J 

Simmons
(7) 56  R60 $13,000  $26 $41 $41

Zarada Angel 52.5 1, 2.20 LEN, 1-22.40 35.84 In Running:  /7/6
10-12 MKAY 1300 Good 10/10/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 4)  54 Katariina Aho (2) 58.5 (57) R59 $7,500  $6
Thankgodforfranc 55 1, 5.40 LEN, 1-17.21 35.92 In Running:  //

(11) 57.5 James Orman (a0) 
R61

05.   Vo Treasure (BLKS)

(4) (BROWN M) Falvelon - Dantibes' Treasure (Dantibes) Mark Dale (Mackay) (14-3-1-1 $44,100)

Ms S A Hunt & Mrs J A O'connor ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $19,300
Purple, Cerise Horseshoes, Black Sleeves Cerise Diablo, Quartered Cap

Career:14-3-1-1 $44,100 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 12-3-1-1 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 4-1-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

12-12 KCOY 1500 Good 24/04/2015 CL2 (Race 8)  SC +2kgkg  54 Larry Cassidy (11) 55.5  R59 $12,000  $7 $6.50
Danish Hombre 54 1, 10.10 LEN, 1-31.45 36.15 In Running:  12/12/5
S. Comments:Tightened for room between runners at the start. A post race veterinary examination  revealed the filly to be suffering a case of the thumps.
6-9 MKAY 1050 Good 16/08/2015 BM60 (Race 6)  54 Justin P Stanley (1) 56.5  R59 $10,000  $5.50 $4.80 $4.80F
Over the Choice 56 1, 2.80 LEN, 1-00.92 33.97 In Running:  /8/8
S. Comments:Slipped behind on jumping.
1-12 MKAY 1200 Good 27/08/2015 BM60 (Race 7)  54 J Stanley (9) 56  R58 $12,000 $7,800 $5 $7 $5
Excellent Style 55.5 2, Rich 'n' Famous (NZ), 59.5, 3, 2.3 LEN, 0.8 LEN, 1-09.81 34.82 In Running:  /9/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin, then was crowded for room.
11-13 CRNS 1400 Good 11/09/2015 CL3 (Race 7)  54 Graham Watson (8) 54  R62 $20,000  $3 $3.10F
Settlers Way (NZ) 57.5 1, 6.20 LEN, 1-22.29 00.00 In Running:  /11/7
S. Comments:On returning to scale Jockey reported that his mount was obliged to race wide throughout, hung out for the entirety of the event and proved 
difficult to ride. The racing manners of the mare were brought to the attention of trainer.
3-16 TOWN 1200 Good 26/09/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 6)  54 J Stanley (4) 57.5  R61 $20,000 $2,000 $6.50 $8
Beaudragon 61 1, La Rive Droite, 55.5, 2, 1.3 LEN, 0.3 LEN, 1-10.75 34.65 In Running:  /12/11

(9) 57 Natalea Summers (a3) 
R56

06.   Patent Pending 

(6) (BROWN G) Dylan Thomas (IRE) - Mayaguana (Royal Academy (USA)) Ben Crear (Rockhampton) (37-5-1-4 $57,550)

S Fitzgerald, B Maidment & B Crear ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
Red, Purple Diamonds, White Sleeves And Cap

Career:37-5-1-4 $57,550 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 19-2-0-1 Soft: 14-3-1-2 Heavy: 3-0-0-1 First-up: 5-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1

10-10 KCOY 1900 Soft 26/02/2015 0-62 HCP (Race 6)  54 Alysha Collett (6) 59  R61 $12,000  $3.20 $3.60 $3.60F
Our Playdough 57 1, 12.90 LEN, 2-01.03 37.98 In Running:  2/1/1
5-13 GRAF 2350 Good 20/03/2015 BM56 (Race 4)  54 Timothy Bell (8) 59  R56 $15,000 $425 $6 $8 $8
Red Celtique 55.5 1, 5.70 LEN, 2-25.22 36.21 In Running:  7/9/9
S. Comments:Inclined to overrace in the early stages. Steadied after improving onto heels near the 1000m. Unable to improve rounding the home turn when 
held up on heels.
3-7 SCST 2200 Soft 29/03/2015 BM75 (Race 1)  54 Brooke 

Ainsworth
(7) 54.5 (51.5) R59 $16,000 $1,600 $7 $8

Rock the Pac 58 1, Warship, 54, 2, 3.3 LEN, 2.3 LEN, 2-20.07 37.32 In Running:  2/2/2
10-12 GCST 2200 Good 11/04/2015 0-70 HCP (Race 7)  54 Sairyn Fawke (10) 54 (52.5) R59 $20,000  $12 $13
Freezelightning 54 1, 11.60 LEN, 2-19.04 36.94 In Running:  /2/2
S. Comments:Raced wide during the early stages.
4-11 THAN 1200 Good 12/09/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 2)  55 Natalea 

Summers
(4) 60 (58) R57 $7,000 $350 $10

Cherishthethought 57 1, 2.50 LEN, 1-10.37 00.00 In Running:  /6/6
S. Comments:Hung out rounding the turn near the 700m.

(13) 57 Martin Haley (a3) R6007.   Serene Pearl (BLKS)
(5) (BAY OR BROWN M) Charge Forward - Minelli (Flying Spur) John Manzelmann (Mackay) (29-4-3-6 $44,740)

W C Cupitt & J H Manzelmann ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $900
Dark Blue, Light Blue Star And Cap

Career:29-4-3-6 $44,740 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 21-3-3-4 Soft: 6-1-0-1 Heavy: 1-0-0-1 First-up: 5-0-0-2 Track: 7-2-0-1 Track and 
Distance: 3-1-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-0

3-8 PRRE 1400 Good 15/08/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 5)  56 Martin Haley (1) 56 (54.5) R63 $12,000 $1,200 $3.20F
Smooth General 57.5 1, Elovachill, 54.5, 2, 2 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-22.92 00.00 In Running:  /1/
8-9 MKAY 1560 Good 3/09/2015 BM70 (Race 4)  54 Dale Evans (2) 54  R63 $13,000  $21 $10 $10
Richie Rocket 58 1, 12.90 LEN, 1-33.00 35.93 In Running:  3/3/5
S. Comments:Shortly after straightening for home was held up on the heels of a weakening runner.
5-10 EWAN 1600 Fast 20/09/2015 HCP (Race 5)  56 Katariina Aho (10) 56 (54.5) R62 $9,800  $14
Goddess of Luck 56 1, 5 LEN, 1-37.15 00.00 In Running:  //
2-6 TW H 1200 Good 25/09/2015 TRPY6 (Race 5)  59 Trinity Bannon (6) 59  R61 $5,700 $1,200 $2.60
Set to Pounce 56 1, Magic Waltz 59 3, 4.50 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-11.33 00.00 In Running:  /1/2
4-8 MKAY 1560 Soft 10/10/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 5)  54 Ms Zoe White (7) 55 (52) R61 $7,500 $375 $7
What's Your Secret 54.5 1, 5 LEN, 1-34.56 36.36 In Running:  //

(3) 56.5 Graham Watson R5508.   Escarpment (NZ) 
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Match Ups:
10/10/2015 MKAY BM 65 HCP (Race 5) 1,560M

4 - 8 (7) 55 5LEN Serene Pearl
7 - 8 (5) 54 6.4LEN Makossa
8 - 8 (1) 54 9.2LEN Fille Vilaine

26/09/2015 TOWN BM 60 HCP (Race 6) 1,200M
3 - 16 (4) 57.5 1.6LEN Vo Treasure
8 - 16 (6) 55.5 2.9LEN Arlington Park

17/09/2015 MKAY CL2 (Race 6) 1,300M
1 - 12 (10) 58  Lamerican
4 - 12 (7) 56.5 1.6LEN King of Thebes (NZ)

13/09/2015 HOME BM 55 HCP (Race 5) 1,460M
2 - 9 (4) 55 4.5LEN Undiamo
4 - 9 (8) 58.5 6.4LEN Arlington Park
8 - 9 (7) 55 11.1LEN Fille Vilaine
9 - 9 (6) 60 12.1LEN Escarpment (NZ)

11/09/2015 CRNS CL3 (Race 7) 1,400M
3 - 13 (13) 55 0.6LEN Go Girlfriend
11 - 13 (8) 54 6.2LEN Vo Treasure

27/08/2015 MKAY BM60 (Race 7) 1,200M
1 - 12 (9) 56  Vo Treasure
8 - 12 (7) 56 6LEN Makossa
11 - 12 (3) 59.5 10.4LEN Eurongilly

27/08/2015 MKAY CL1 (Race 4)  SC +2kg 1,560M
2 - 10 (1) 57 0.4LEN Rocket Billy Rebel
5 - 10 (8) 54 5.3LEN Undiamo

22/08/2015 ATHN BM 70 HCP (Race 6) 1,400M
5 - 12 (12) 55 2.1LEN Go Girlfriend
11 - 12 (11) 55 16.6LEN King of Thebes (NZ)

16/08/2015 MKAY BM60 (Race 7) 1,560M
7 - 11 (7) 58 4.4LEN Escarpment (NZ)
9 - 11 (5) 58 7LEN Lamerican

8/08/2015 CRNS BM 65 HCP (Race 6) 1,900M
3 - 11 (9) 57 1.2LEN Go Girlfriend
10 - 11 (11) 56.5 12.2LEN Escarpment (NZ)



13/10/2015 Page 14 of 28

(7) (BAY G) Darci Brahma (NZ) - Candescent (NZ) (Bassenthwaite (GB)) Russell Adair (Mackay) (28-4-2-1 $46,306)

T Elliott, R Elliott & P Davies
Pink, Black Question Mark, Pink Cap

Career:28-4-2-1 $46,306 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 20-4-1-1 Soft: 4-0-0-0 Heavy: 3-0-1-0 First-up: 7-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-1

11-12 GOUL 1600 Soft 1/06/2015 BM55 (Race 7)  54 Patrick Murphy (1) 58.5  R54 $15,000  $41 $26 $26
Mal's Last Dancer 54.5 1, 4.70 LEN, 1-39.69 36.52 In Running:  /6/10
6-11 WAGG 2000 Good 9/06/2015 BM60 (Race 6)  54 Ms Kathy 

O'Hara
(5) 55  R52 $15,000 $275 $9 $10

Shubawi 54.5 1, 9.10 LEN, 2-06.45 00.00 In Running:  5/5/4
10-11 CRNS 1900 Good 8/08/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 6)  54 Wanderson 

D'Avila
(11) 56.5  R60 $20,000  $21 $21

Blu Axis 57.5 1, 12.20 LEN, 1-55.75 00.00 In Running:  /5/9
7-11 MKAY 1560 Good 16/08/2015 BM60 (Race 7)  54 Scott Galloway (7) 58  R58 $10,000  $31 $31
Mossimo (NZ) 56.5 1, 4.40 LEN, 1-34.72 36.65 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Passing the 200 metres had to be steadied to avoid the heels of another runner, which shifted out marginally.
9-9 HOME 1460 Good 13/09/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 5)  55 Ivo Fry (6) 60  R57 $7,000  $17
Craiglea Focus 53.5 1, 12.10 LEN, 1-31.00 00.00 In Running:  //

(8) 55.5 Matthew Morris R5309.   Arlington Park (BLKS)
(7) (BAY G) Churchill Downs - Rulan Ruby (Rubiton) Terry Butts (Townsville) (29-3-4-1 $55,710)

Mrs K G Butts, C C Mcmahon, A C Symington, J W Kennedy, Mrs K Walker, S Wilson & R 
J Edmonds

******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $8,100

Black, White Spots, Red Sleeves And Cap

Career:29-3-4-1 $55,710 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 19-2-0-0 Soft: 7-1-3-1 Heavy: 3-0-1-0 First-up: 6-0-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-0-0

4-14 WOD 1590 Soft 23/05/2015 0 - 58 (Race 6)  54 Nick Heywood (11) 57.5  R53 $15,000 $600 $16 $18 $14
Grand Dreamer 57.5 1, 2.20 LEN, 1-38.88 38.44 In Running:  /4/7
9-14 COR 1600 Good 6/06/2015 BM50 (Race 5)  54 Nick Souquet (13) 58.5  R49 $6,000  $3.50F
Asunder 57 1, 5.70 LEN, 1-36.93 00.00 In Running:  //
7-13 MKAY 1800 Good 4/07/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 4)  54 David J 

Simmons
(4) 56.5  R55 $15,000  $13 $15

De La Dilo 61.5 1, 4.10 LEN, 1-50.17 36.58 In Running:  /8/7
4-9 HOME 1460 Good 13/09/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 5)  55 Graham Kliese (8) 58.5  R54 $7,000 $350 $2.50F
Craiglea Focus 53.5 1, 6.40 LEN, 1-31.00 00.00 In Running:  //
8-16 TOWN 1200 Good 26/09/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 6)  54 Andrew Spinks (6) 55.5  R53 $20,000  $31 $21
Beaudragon 61 1, 2.90 LEN, 1-10.75 34.65 In Running:  /7/9
S. Comments:Rounding the first turn, near the 950 metres, had to be steadied to avoid the heels of another runner which was racing keenly and shifted in 
abruptly.

(12) 54.5 Rhiannon Payne (a2) 
R55

10.   Makossa (BLKS)

(6) (BAY M) Testa Rossa - Makeeba (Dehere (USA)) John Manzelmann (Mackay) (31-4-4-4 $54,675)

J H Manzelmann ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $5,000
Pink, Purple Braces

Career:31-4-4-4 $54,675 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Good: 20-2-4-4 Soft: 9-2-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 7-1-0-1 Track: 6-0-2-2 Track and 
Distance: 4-0-2-1 Distance: 8-0-2-2

8-12 MKAY 1200 Good 27/08/2015 BM60 (Race 7)  54 Martin Haley (7) 56 (53) R58 $12,000  $8 $10 $10
Vo Treasure 56 1, 6 LEN, 1-09.81 34.82 In Running:  /11/11
S. Comments:Held up for clear running in the early part of the home straight and had to be shifted wider to improve.
7-7 BOWN 1470 Firm 5/09/2015 CL3-SW (Race 5)   Katariina Aho (7) 58 (56.5) R57 $7,000  $7
Beg Pardon 57 1, 8.20 LEN, 1-27.85 00.00 In Running:  /5/6
S. Comments:Raced wide from the 1200m.
5-5 EWAN 1200 Fast 19/09/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 5)  56 Katariina Aho (1) 56 (54.5) R56 $6,600  $5
Oratry 57.5 1, 8.10 LEN, 1-11.27 00.00 In Running:  /5/5
S. Comments:Was slowly away.
1-8 TW H 1300 Good 26/09/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 5)  56 Katariina Aho (4) 58.5 (57) R54 $9,200 $5,950 $6.50
No Ifs or Buts 57 2, Spanna, 58, 3, 0.2 LEN, 1.0 LEN,  00.00 In Running:  /4/2
7-8 MKAY 1560 Soft 10/10/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 5)  54 Katariina Aho (5) 54 (52.5) R56 $7,500  $7
What's Your Secret 54.5 1, 6.40 LEN, 1-34.56 36.36 In Running:  //

(14) 54 Darren Evans (a2) R5111.   Undiamo (BLKS)
(5) (BAY M) Murtajill - Rose Mandarin (Encosta de Lago) Andrew Cameron (Bowen) (21-1-5-2 $16,800)

D Matsen, R Matsen, J Greene, G Matsen, S Banney, E Craperi, T Larkin, G Stephens, K 
Matsen, W Larkin & J Larkin
Royal Blue, White Shamrock, Sleeves And Cap

Career:21-1-5-2 $16,800 Firm: 2-1-0-0 Good: 16-0-5-1 Soft: 3-0-0-1 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0

2-11 BOWN 1470 Good 1/08/2015 CLB (Race 4)  55 Darren Evans (3) 55 (53.5) R50 $7,700 $1,550 $5
Beg Pardon 57.5 1, Haylee Maree 55.5 3, 0.10 LEN, 1.0 LEN, 1-27.65 00.00 In Running:  4/4/3
5-10 MKAY 1560 Good 27/08/2015 CL1 (Race 4)  SC +2kg  54 Darren Evans (8) 54 (52.5) R52 $12,000  $7 $9 $8
Assertive Love 54 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-32.95 35.95 In Running:  6/6/7
6-9 MKAY 1800 Good 3/09/2015 CL1 (Race 3)  SC +5.5 KGkg  54 Ashley Butler (1) 56.5  R52 $13,000  $6 $8.50 $6
Virtuity (NZ) 59 1, 3.10 LEN, 1-52.62 36.92 In Running:  /4/4
2-9 HOME 1460 Good 13/09/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 5)  55 J Felix (4) 55  R51 $7,000 $1,400 $3
Craiglea Focus 53.5 1, Our Hussler 54.5 3, 4.50 LEN, 0.1 LEN, 1-31.00 00.00 In Running:  //
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5-11 BOWN 1470 Firm 3/10/2015 CLB (Race 1)  SC + 3kg  55 Darren Evans (10) 56 (54.5) R51 $10,200  $9
Silver Bows 55.5 1, 2.40 LEN, 1-28.90 00.00 In Running:  /2/3

(1) 54 Trinity Bannon R5012.   King of Thebes (NZ) 
(5) (CHESTNUT G) Testa Rossa - Megara (NZ) (Encosta de Lago) Alex Malliff (Mareeba) (19-1-3-2 $15,150)

A Malliff, K Buckingham, M Dodds, J Cheyne, A Hubbard, J Buckingham, B Kelly, T 
Downs, L Buckingham
Black, Gold Horseshoe, Hooped Sleeves And Gold Cap

Career:19-1-3-2 $15,150 Firm: 5-0-0-2 Good: 12-1-2-0 Soft: 2-0-1-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

3-8 MRBA 1500 Firm 1/08/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 5)  55 Wanderson 
D'Avila

(4) 58.5  R54 $7,500 $750 $3.30EF

Frumboli 56.5 1, Pemberton, 59.5, 2, 2.3 LEN, 0.2 LEN, 1-30.30 00.00 In Running:  6/6/5
S. Comments:Was slowly away.
6-14 CRNS 1500 Good 9/08/2015 CL1 (Race 3)  SC + 0.5kg  54 David J 

Simmons
(12) 54.5  R54 $15,000  $15 $15

Rochallor 59 1, 4.20 LEN, 1-28.08 00.00 In Running:  /7/5
11-12 ATHN 1400 Firm 22/08/2015 BM 70 HCP (Race 6)  55 Nor Yadi (11) 55 (53.5) R53 $8,000  $13
Firmitas 56.5 1, 16.60 LEN, 1-23.20 00.00 In Running:  //
S. Comments:Stood flat footed and missed the start by three (3) lengths . Raced wide in the early and middle stages. Trainer was advised that the gelding 
must obtain one (1) barrier certificate prior to being permitted to race again.
4-12 MKAY 1300 Good 17/09/2015 CL2 (Race 6)  54 Nathan Day (7) 56.5  R52 $13,000 $650 $41 $15 $15
Lamerican 58 1, 1.60 LEN, 1-16.88 36.82 In Running:  /10/10
12-12 GORD 1360 Firm 3/10/2015 BM 60 HCP (Race 4)  55 Stephen Wilson (11) 55  R52 $10,000  $10
Regency Royale 55 1, 8.80 LEN, 1-20.45 00.00 In Running:  /10/12
S. Comments:Rounding the home turn had to be checked when tightened for room between runners.

(5) 54 Jeffrey Felix R4813.   Fille Vilaine 
(7) (BAY M) Dane Shadow - Naughty Girl (Honour And Glory (USA)) David Micallef (Mackay) (55-5-1-3 $68,225)

M A Geaney ******* Includes total Bonuses Of: $10,000
White, Blue Sash, Armbands And Cap

Career:55-5-1-3 $68,225 Firm: 2-1-0-0 Good: 45-4-0-3 Soft: 5-0-0-0 Heavy: 2-0-1-0 First-up: 6-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0 Track and 
Distance: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-0

8-9 CH T 1200 Good 11/07/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 3)  55 Graham Watson (1) 56.5  R54 $7,000  $17
Tune Up Warrior 57.5 1, 10.10 LEN, 1-11.81 00.00 In Running:  //
5-12 INNI 1500 Good 15/08/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 5)  55 Sonja Wiseman (8) 55.5  R52 $7,000  $17
Silver Star 56 1, 3.70 LEN, 1-29.97 00.00 In Running:  10/12/10
8-9 HOME 1460 Good 13/09/2015 BM 55 HCP (Race 5)  55 Trinity Bannon (7) 55 (55.5) R51 $7,000  $26
Craiglea Focus 53.5 1, 11.10 LEN, 1-31.00 00.00 In Running:  //
11-11 TOWN 1400 Good 19/09/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 4)  54 Trinity Bannon (5) 54  R50 $15,000  $51 $51
Pachamama 56 1, 4 LEN, 1-24.57 34.90 In Running:  /1/1
8-8 MKAY 1560 Soft 10/10/2015 BM 65 HCP (Race 5)  54 Todd Quinn (1) 54 (5) R48 $7,500  $5
What's Your Secret 54.5 1, 9.20 LEN, 1-34.56 36.36 In Running:  //

(2) 54 Wanderson D'Avila 14.   General Beers 
(5) (BAY G) War Pass (USA) - French Move (NZ) (Montjeu (IRE)) Joao Campeao (Mackay) (7-0-0-0 $0)

A R Mcdonald & R L Milne
Red, White Seams, White Sleeves, Red Seams, Red Cap, White Seams

Career:7-0-0-0 $0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Good: 6-0-0-0 Soft: 1-0-0-0 Heavy: 0-0-0-0 First-up: 2-0-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0 Track and Distance: 
0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0

9-10 MKAY 1200 Good 23/07/2015 MDN-SW (Race 1)   David J Simmons (8) 57.5  $12,000  $31 $31
Bocephus 54 1, 8 LEN, 1-10.83 34.98 In Running:  /7/8
S. Comments:Slow to begin, then raced wide without cover throughout.
12-12 ROCK 1300 Good 13/08/2015 MDN (Race 1)  SC 2.5kg  54 Katariina Aho (2) 57 (55) R $13,000  $31 $51 $51
Reset Our World 59 1, 42.60 LEN, 1-17.92 34.73 In Running:  /9/12
S. Comments:Laid out shortly after start and clipped heels. Rider became severely unbalanced, lost irons and took no competitive part in race. Horse 
sustained minor laceration to near foreleg.
10-12 MKAY 1300 Good 3/09/2015 MDN (Race 2)  SC +2 KGkg  54 David J 

Simmons
(4) 56.5  R $13,000  $61 $61

Rakadan 54.5 1, 6.20 LEN, 1-17.81 36.65 In Running:  /11/12
S. Comments:Was standing awkwardly in the gates and then was slow to begin. Raced wide and greenly throughout.
7-10 MKAY 1200 Good 17/09/2015 MDN-SW (Race 2)   Ashley Butler (5) 57.5  $13,000  $51 $41 $71
Doom City Dragon 53.5 1, 9.60 LEN, 1-11.26 35.81 In Running:  /9/8
7-13 ROCK 1400 Good 8/10/2015 MDN (Race 3)  SC +3.5 KGkg  54 David J 

Simmons
(11) 56.5  $13,000  $51 $61

Misty Montana 56 1, 5.30 LEN, 1-23.82 35.00 In Running:  /12/12
S. Comments:Jumped out onto ROCKY RIPPER, which lost some ground.

1st..........................................2nd..........................................3rd..........................................4th............................................

Margins:....................................................................................Time:....................................................................................


